



INGREDIENTS & ALLERGEN INFORMATION

CORRECT AS OF 3RD FEBRUARY 2025



DOMINO'S INGREDIENTS & ALLERGEN INFORMATION

This document details which of the 14 allergens and their derivatives, as recognised by the Regulation (EU) No 1169/2011, are used in Domino's food:

PEANUTS, NUTS, FISH, EGGS, CRUSTACEANS, SESAME SEEDS, MILK, SOYBEANS, CELERY, MUSTARD, LUPIN, MOLLUSCS, CEREALS containing GLUTEN, SULPHITES (>10PPM)

Domino's food is freshly prepared in stores. Whilst we and our ingredients' suppliers do take precautions, we cannot 100% guarantee that any product is free from allergens due to the risk of cross-contamination. For Half & Half pizzas, there will be cross-contamination from allergens on both halves of the pizza. Please check the allergens for both halves before placing your order.

Please note that we do not have a dedicated preparation or cooking area in our stores for vegetarian & plant-based food. Our stores are busy working environments & there is a risk of cross-contamination between toppings.

Our Gluten free pizzas are accredited by Coeliac UK and contain less than 20ppm gluten.

If you have an allergy, please inform your order taker before placing your order, and consult this guide each time you order, as we regularly update our allergen information.

Although great care has been taken to remove all bones from meat products and all stones from olives, some may remain.

Due to the on-going availability issues with sunflower oil, where it is used as an ingredient, we may need to occasionally substitute with rapeseed oil.

Due to the on-going limited availability of Free-Range egg we may at times need to substitute with alternative cage free eggs.

CONTENTS

The document is split out into different food areas. Our pizzas and sides are often accompanied by a dip - this information is listed separately to other items.

1. BASES

2. PIZZA SAUCES

3. PLANT-BASED PIZZAS

4. GLUTEN FREE PIZZAS

5. SPECIALITY PIZZAS

6. ITALIANO PIZZAS

7. DELIGHT PIZZAS

8. WRAPS

9. CHEEKY LITTLE PIZZAS

10. TOPPINGS

11. DIPS

12. SIDES

13. DESSERTS

Ingredient information can be found at [Dominos.co.uk](https://www.dominos.co.uk) and [Dominos.ie](https://www.dominos.ie) or if you have any further questions contact the Domino's customer care team on 0800 640 9071

For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in coloured **CAPITALS**.

3. PLANT-BASED PIZZAS

PIZZA NAME	FULL INGREDIENT LIST	ALLERGENS												
		Cereals containing Gluten W=Wheat, R = Rye, B = Barley, O = Oats	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Peanuts	Soybeans	Milk	Tree Nuts	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphur Dioxide & Sulphites (>10ppm)	Lupin
PLANT-BASED PIZZAS (NOT BE SUITABLE FOR MILK ALLERGY SUFFERERS)		Domino's food is freshly prepared in store. Whilst we and our ingredient suppliers take precautions, we cannot guarantee that any product is free from allergens due to the risk of cross-contamination. Our gluten free pizzas are accredited by Coeliac UK and contain less than 20ppm gluten. Ingredient information can be found at Dominos.co.uk and Dominos.ie ✓ = Contains Allergen												
PLANT-BASED AMERICAN HOT	<p>Plant-Based Classic Crust (Wheat Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Rapeseed Oil, Cornmeal, Sugar, Salt, Yeast, Emulsifier: E481, Flour Improver (L cysteine Hydrochloride (E920))).</p> <p>Tomato Sauce (Tomatoes, Sugar, Salt, Garlic, Black Pepper, Oregano, Basil, Chilli, Peppermint, Acidity Regulatory: Citric Acid) or (Tomatoes, Salt, Sugar, Pepper, Garlic Powder, Oregano, Basil, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid).</p> <p>Plant-Based Cheese Alternative Water, Coconut Oil (31%), Modified Starch, Starch, Lentil Protein, Sea Salt, Dextrose, Thickener (Konjac gum, Carrageenan), Calcium Phosphate, Mozzarella Flavour, Olive Extract, Colour: Carotenes, Vitamin B12.</p> <p>Plant-Based Soya & Wheat Pepperoni (Plant structure (50%) (Water, SOY Protein, WHEAT Protein), Water, Vegetable Fats (Palm, Sunflower Oil), SOY Protein, Salt, Natural Flavourings, Yeast Extract, OAT Fibre, Paprika Extract, Acid (Lactic Acid), Thickener (Methyl Cellulose), Stabilisers (Konjac Gum, Processed Eucheuma Seaweed), Colour (Beetroot Red), BARLEY Malt Extract, Smoke Flavouring). Red Onions.</p> <p>Green Jalapenos (Jalapeño Peppers, Water, Salt, Acidity Regulator: Acetic Acid, Firming Agent: Calcium Chloride, Preservative: Sodium Benzoate).</p>	W, B, O					✓							
PLANT-BASED MARGHERI-TASTIC	<p>Plant-Based Classic Crust (Wheat Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Rapeseed Oil, Cornmeal, Sugar, Salt, Yeast, Emulsifier: E481, Flour Improver (L cysteine Hydrochloride (E920))).</p> <p>Tomato Sauce (Tomatoes, Sugar, Salt, Garlic, Black Pepper, Oregano, Basil, Chilli, Peppermint, Acidity Regulatory: Citric Acid) or (Tomatoes, Salt, Sugar, Pepper, Garlic Powder, Oregano, Basil, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid).</p> <p>Plant-Based Cheese Alternative Water, Coconut Oil (31%), Modified Starch, Starch, Lentil Protein, Sea Salt, Dextrose, Thickener (Konjac gum, Carrageenan), Calcium Phosphate, Mozzarella Flavour, Olive Extract, Colour: Carotenes, Vitamin B12.</p> <p>Herbs (Dried Garlic, Black Pepper, Dried Red Pepper; Dried Onion, Dried Tomato, Sea Salt, Oregano, Marjoram, Basil).</p>	W												
PLANT-BASED PEPPY-RONI	<p>Plant-Based Classic Crust (Wheat Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Rapeseed Oil, Cornmeal, Sugar, Salt, Yeast, Emulsifier: E481, Flour Improver (L cysteine Hydrochloride (E920))).</p> <p>Tomato Sauce (Tomatoes, Sugar, Salt, Garlic, Black Pepper, Oregano, Basil, Chilli, Peppermint, Acidity Regulatory: Citric Acid) or (Tomatoes, Salt, Sugar, Pepper, Garlic Powder, Oregano, Basil, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid).</p> <p>Plant-Based Cheese Alternative Water, Coconut Oil (31%), Modified Starch, Starch, Lentil Protein, Sea Salt, Dextrose, Thickener (Konjac gum, Carrageenan), Calcium Phosphate, Mozzarella Flavour, Olive Extract, Colour: Carotenes, Vitamin B12.</p> <p>Plant-Based Soya & Wheat Pepperoni (Plant structure (50%) (Water, SOY Protein, WHEAT Protein), Water, Vegetable Fats (Palm, Sunflower Oil), SOY Protein, Salt, Natural Flavourings, Yeast Extract, OAT Fibre, Paprika Extract, Acid (Lactic Acid), Thickener (Methyl Cellulose), Stabilisers (Konjac Gum, Processed Eucheuma Seaweed), Colour (Beetroot Red), BARLEY Malt Extract, Smoke Flavouring).</p>	W, B, O					✓							

4. GLUTEN FREE PIZZAS

PIZZA NAME	FULL INGREDIENT LIST	ALLERGENS												
		Cereals containing Gluten W=Wheat, R = Rye, B = Barley, O = Oats	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Peanuts	Soybeans	Milk	Tree Nuts	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphur Dioxide & Sulphites (<10ppm)	Lupin
GLUTEN FREE PIZZAS		Domino's food is freshly prepared in store. Whilst we and our ingredient suppliers take precautions, we cannot guarantee that any product is free from allergens due to the risk of cross-contamination. Our gluten free pizzas are accredited by Coeliac UK and contain less than 20ppm gluten. Ingredient information can be found at Dominos.co.uk and Dominos.ie ✓ = Contains Allergen												
GLUTEN FREE CHEESE & TOMATO	<p><u>Gluten Free Pizza Base</u> (Maize starch, rice flour, sourdough 14% (rice flour, water), water, potato starch, rice starch, glucose syrup, thickener: hydroxypropyl methyl cellulose; yeast, maize flour, vegetable fibre (psyllium), extra virgin olive oil 1,6%, sunflower oil, dextrose, iodized salt (salt, potassium iodide), ethyl alcohol, pea protein, raising agents: glucono-delta-lactone, sodium bicarbonate; acids: tartaric acid, citric acid).</p> <p><u>Tomato Sauce</u> (Tomatoes, Sugar, Salt, Garlic, Black Pepper, Oregano, Basil, Chilli, Peppermint, Acidity Regulatory: Citric Acid) or (Tomatoes, Salt, Sugar, Pepper, Garlic Powder, Oregano, Basil, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid).</p> <p><u>Mozzarella Cheese</u> (MILK).</p>						✓							
GLUTEN FREE VEGI SUPREME	<p><u>Gluten Free Pizza Base</u> (Maize starch, rice flour, sourdough 14% (rice flour, water), water, potato starch, rice starch, glucose syrup, thickener: hydroxypropyl methyl cellulose; yeast, maize flour, vegetable fibre (psyllium), extra virgin olive oil 1,6%, sunflower oil, dextrose, iodized salt (salt, potassium iodide), ethyl alcohol, pea protein, raising agents: glucono-delta-lactone, sodium bicarbonate; acids: tartaric acid, citric acid).</p> <p><u>Tomato Sauce</u> (Tomatoes, Sugar, Salt, Garlic, Black Pepper, Oregano, Basil, Chilli, Peppermint, Acidity Regulatory: Citric Acid) or (Tomatoes, Salt, Sugar, Pepper, Garlic Powder, Oregano, Basil, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid).</p> <p><u>Mozzarella Cheese</u> (MILK).</p> <p><u>Red Onions.</u></p> <p><u>Red & Green Peppers.</u></p> <p><u>Tomatoes.</u></p> <p><u>Sliced Mushrooms.</u></p> <p><u>Sweetcorn</u> (Sweetcorn, Water, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid) or (Sweetcorn, Water, Salt).</p>						✓							
GLUTEN FREE PEPPERONI PASSION®	<p><u>Gluten Free Pizza Base</u> (Maize starch, rice flour, sourdough 14% (rice flour, water), water, potato starch, rice starch, glucose syrup, thickener: hydroxypropyl methyl cellulose; yeast, maize flour, vegetable fibre (psyllium), extra virgin olive oil 1,6%, sunflower oil, dextrose, iodized salt (salt, potassium iodide), ethyl alcohol, pea protein, raising agents: glucono-delta-lactone, sodium bicarbonate; acids: tartaric acid, citric acid).</p> <p><u>Tomato Sauce</u> (Tomatoes, Sugar, Salt, Garlic, Black Pepper, Oregano, Basil, Chilli, Peppermint, Acidity Regulatory: Citric Acid) or (Tomatoes, Salt, Sugar, Pepper, Garlic Powder, Oregano, Basil, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid).</p> <p><u>Mozzarella Cheese</u> (MILK).</p> <p><u>Pepperoni</u> (Pork, Pork Fat, Salt, Pork Rind, Dextrose, Spices, Colour: Paprika Extract, Antioxidant: Sodium Ascorbate, Garlic Powder, Spice Extract, Herbs, Starter Culture, Preservative: Sodium Nitrite, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid. Made with 122 g pork per 100 g finished product) or (Pork, Pork fat, Salt, Dextrose, Spices, Spice extract, Herbs, Smoke Flavouring, Colour: Paprika extract, Antioxidant: Sodium Ascorbate, Rosemary extract, Preservative: Sodium Nitrite).</p>						✓							

4. GLUTEN FREE PIZZAS

PIZZA NAME	FULL INGREDIENT LIST	ALLERGENS													
		Cereals containing Gluten W=Wheat, R = Rye, B = Barley, O = Oats	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Peanuts	Soybeans	Milk	Tree Nuts	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphur Dioxide & Sulphites (<10ppm)	Lupin	Molluscs
GLUTEN FREE PIZZAS		Domino's food is freshly prepared in store. Whilst we and our ingredient suppliers take precautions, we cannot guarantee that any product is free from allergens due to the risk of cross-contamination. Our gluten free pizzas are accredited by Coeliac UK and contain less than 20ppm gluten. Ingredient information can be found at Dominos.co.uk and Dominos.ie ✓ = Contains Allergen													
GLUTEN FREE TEXAS BBQ	<p>Gluten Free Pizza Base (Maize starch, rice flour, sourdough 14% (rice flour, water), water, potato starch, rice starch, glucose syrup, thickener: hydroxypropyl methyl cellulose; yeast, maize flour, vegetable fibre (psyllium), extra virgin olive oil 1,6%, sunflower oil, dextrose, iodized salt (salt, potassium iodide), ethyl alcohol, pea protein, raising agents: glucono-delta-lactone, sodium bicarbonate; acids: tartaric acid, citric acid).</p> <p>Mozzarella Cheese (MILK).</p> <p>BBQ Sauce (Water, Tomato Paste, Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Spirit Vinegar, Molasses, Salt, Modified Maize Starch, Colour: Plain Caramel, MUSTARD Flour, Spices, Smoked Water, Smoke Flavouring, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Garlic Puree, CELERY, herbs).</p> <p>Red Onions.</p> <p>Red & Green Peppers.</p> <p>Plain Chicken Strips (Chicken Breast, Tapioca Starch, Dextrose, Salt, Acidity Regulators: E500ii, E331. Made with 132g* of Raw Meat for 100 g of Finished Product).</p> <p>Smoked Bacon (Pork Meat (78%), Water, Nitrite salt (salt, preservative: E250), Stabiliser: E451, E450, E452; Maltodextrin, Sugar, Antioxidant: E301; Flavouring, Spice Extracts).</p>							✓		✓	✓				
GLUTEN FREE NEW YORKER	<p>Gluten Free Pizza Base (Maize starch, rice flour, sourdough 14% (rice flour, water), water, potato starch, rice starch, glucose syrup, thickener: hydroxypropyl methyl cellulose; yeast, maize flour, vegetable fibre (psyllium), extra virgin olive oil 1,6%, sunflower oil, dextrose, iodized salt (salt, potassium iodide), ethyl alcohol, pea protein, raising agents: glucono-delta-lactone, sodium bicarbonate; acids: tartaric acid, citric acid).</p> <p>Tomato Sauce (Tomatoes, Sugar, Salt, Garlic, Black Pepper, Oregano, Basil, Chilli, Peppermint, Acidity Regulatory: Citric Acid) or (Tomatoes, Salt, Sugar, Pepper, Garlic Powder, Oregano, Basil, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid).</p> <p>Mozzarella Cheese (MILK).</p> <p>Pepperoni (Pork, Pork Fat, Salt, Pork Rind, Dextrose, Spices, Colour: Paprika Extract, Antioxidant: Sodium Ascorbate, Garlic Powder, Spice Extract, Herbs, Starter Culture, Preservative: Sodium Nitrite, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid. Made with 122 g pork per 100 g finished product) or (Pork, Pork fat, Salt, Dextrose, Spices, Spice extract, Herbs, Smoke Flavouring, Colour: Paprika extract, Antioxidant: Sodium Ascorbate, Rosemary extract, Preservative: Sodium Nitrite).</p> <p>Ham (Pork (76%), Water (21%), Salt, Potato Starch, Stabiliser: E451; Smoke flavouring, Antioxidant: E301; Preservative: E250) or (Pork (75%), Water, Salt, Modified Maize Starch, Stabiliser (E451), Antioxidant (E301), Preservative (E250), Smoke Flavouring. Formed from pork leg meat with added water).</p> <p>Smoked Bacon (Pork Meat (78%), Water, Nitrite salt (salt, preservative: E250), Stabiliser: E451, E450, E452; Maltodextrin, Sugar, Antioxidant: E301; Flavouring, Spice Extracts).</p> <p>Sliced Mushrooms.</p>							✓							

5. SPECIALITY PIZZAS

PIZZA NAME	FULL INGREDIENT LIST	ALLERGENS													
		Cereals containing Gluten W=Wheat, R = Rye, B = Barley, O = Oats	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Peanuts	Soybeans	Milk	Tree Nuts	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphur Dioxide & Sulphites (>10ppm)	Lupin	Molluscs
SPECIALITY PIZZAS		Domino's food is freshly prepared in store. Whilst we and our ingredient suppliers take precautions, we cannot guarantee that any product is free from allergens due to the risk of cross-contamination. Our gluten free pizzas are accredited by Coeliac UK and contain less than 20ppm gluten. Ingredient information can be found at Dominos.co.uk and Dominos.ie ✓ = Contains Allergen													
ABSOLUTE BANGER	<p>Domino's Pizza Base (Wheat Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Rapeseed Oil, Cornmeal, Yeast, Sugar, Salt, Whey Powder (MILK), Flour Improvers (Ascorbic Acid (E300), L cysteine Hydrochloride (E920), Emulsifier (E481)).</p> <p>Tomato Sauce (Tomatoes, Sugar, Salt, Garlic, Black Pepper, Oregano, Basil, Chilli, Peppermint, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid) or (Tomatoes, Salt, Sugar, Pepper, Garlic Powder, Oregano, Basil, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid).</p> <p>Mozzarella Cheese (MILK).</p> <p>Pepperoni (Pork, Pork Fat, Salt, Pork Rind, Dextrose, Spices, Colour: Paprika Extract, Antioxidant: Sodium Ascorbate, Garlic Powder, Spice Extract, Herbs, Starter Culture, Preservative: Sodium Nitrite, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid. Made with 122 g pork per 100 g finished product) or (Pork, Pork fat, Salt, Dextrose, Spices, Spice extract, Herbs, Smoke Flavouring, Colour: Paprika extract, Antioxidant: Sodium Ascorbate, Rosemary extract, Preservative: Sodium Nitrite).</p> <p>Sliced Sausage Pork (78%), Water, WHEAT flour, Dextrose, Salt, Potato Starch, White Pepper, Stabilizer, (Disodium, Sodium Triphosphate), Rusk (WHEAT flour, Salt, Ammonium Bicarbonate), Yeast Extract, Spice Extract (Coriander, Mace, Nutmeg), Anti-Oxidant (Sodium Ascorbate).</p> <p>Chorizo (Pork, Pork fat, Salt, Dextrose, Spices, Spice extracts, Yeast Extract, Herbs, Antioxidants (E301, E300), Acidity regulator (E 330), Preservative (E 250)).</p> <p>Hot Dog Slices (Pork (73%), water, potato starch, SOY protein, salt, stabilizer (E 451), spices- and herbs extracts, spices, dextrose, onion powder, antioxidant (E 301), preservative (E 250)).</p>	W													
AMERICANO	<p>Domino's Pizza Base (Wheat Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Rapeseed Oil, Cornmeal, Yeast, Sugar, Salt, Whey Powder (MILK), Flour Improvers (Ascorbic Acid (E300), L cysteine Hydrochloride (E920), Emulsifier (E481)).</p> <p>BBQ Sauce (Water, Tomato Paste, Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Spirit Vinegar, Molasses, Salt, Modified Maize Starch, Colour: Plain Caramel, MUSTARD Flour, Spices, Smoked Water, Smoke Flavouring, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Garlic Puree, CELERY, herbs).</p> <p>Mozzarella Cheese (MILK).</p> <p>Pepperoni (Pork, Pork Fat, Salt, Pork Rind, Dextrose, Spices, Colour: Paprika Extract, Antioxidant: Sodium Ascorbate, Garlic Powder, Spice Extract, Herbs, Starter Culture, Preservative: Sodium Nitrite, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid. Made with 122 g pork per 100 g finished product) or (Pork, Pork fat, Salt, Dextrose, Spices, Spice extract, Herbs, Smoke Flavouring, Colour: Paprika extract, Antioxidant: Sodium Ascorbate, Rosemary extract, Preservative: Sodium Nitrite).</p> <p>Plain Chicken Strips (Chicken Breast, Tapioca Starch, Dextrose, Salt, Acidity Regulators: E500ii, E331. Made with 132g* of Raw Meat for 100 g of Finished Product)</p> <p>Red Onions. Herbs.</p>	W					✓		✓	✓					
AMERICAN HOT	<p>Domino's Pizza Base (Wheat Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Rapeseed Oil, Cornmeal, Yeast, Sugar, Salt, Whey Powder (MILK), Flour Improvers (Ascorbic Acid (E300), L cysteine Hydrochloride (E920), Emulsifier (E481)).</p> <p>Tomato Sauce (Tomatoes, Sugar, Salt, Garlic, Black Pepper, Oregano, Basil, Chilli, Peppermint, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid) or (Tomatoes, Salt, Sugar, Pepper, Garlic Powder, Oregano, Basil, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid).</p> <p>Mozzarella Cheese (MILK).</p> <p>Pepperoni (Pork, Pork Fat, Salt, Pork Rind, Dextrose, Spices, Colour: Paprika Extract, Antioxidant: Sodium Ascorbate, Garlic Powder, Spice Extract, Herbs, Starter Culture, Preservative: Sodium Nitrite, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid. Made with 122 g pork per 100 g finished product) or (Pork, Pork fat, Salt, Dextrose, Spices, Spice extract, Herbs, Smoke Flavouring, Colour: Paprika extract, Antioxidant: Sodium Ascorbate, Rosemary extract, Preservative: Sodium Nitrite).</p> <p>Jalapeños (Green Jalapeños, Water, Salt, Acidity Regulator: Acetic Acid, Firming Agent: Calcium Chloride, Preservative: Sodium Benzoate).</p> <p>Red Onions.</p>	W					✓								

5. SPECIALITY PIZZAS

PIZZA NAME	FULL INGREDIENT LIST	ALLERGENS												
		Cereals containing Gluten W=Wheat, R = Rye, B = Barley, O = Oats	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Peanuts	Soybeans	Milk	Tree Nuts	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphur Dioxide & Sulphites (>10ppm)	Lupin
SPECIALITY PIZZAS		Domino's food is freshly prepared in store. Whilst we and our ingredient suppliers take precautions, we cannot guarantee that any product is free from allergens due to the risk of cross-contamination. Our gluten free pizzas are accredited by Coeliac UK and contain less than 20ppm gluten. Ingredient information can be found at Dominos.co.uk and Dominos.ie ✓ = Contains Allergen												
BACON DOUBLE CHEESE	<p>Domino's Pizza Base (Wheat Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Rapeseed Oil, Cornmeal, Yeast, Sugar, Salt, Whey Powder (MILK), Flour Improvers (Ascorbic Acid (E300), L cysteine Hydrochloride (E920), Emulsifier (E481)).</p> <p>Tomato Sauce (Tomatoes, Sugar, Salt, Garlic, Black Pepper, Oregano, Basil, Chilli, Peppermint, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid) or (Tomatoes, Salt, Sugar, Pepper, Garlic Powder, Oregano, Basil, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid).</p> <p>Mozzarella Cheese (MILK).</p> <p>Smoked Bacon (Pork Meat (78%), Water, Nitrite salt (salt, preservative: E250), Stabiliser: E451, E450, E452; Maltodextrin, Sugar, Antioxidant: E301; Flavouring, Spice Extracts).</p> <p>Ground Beef (Beef (82%), Water, Breadcrumbs (WHEAT Flour, Water, Salt, Yeast), Salt, Flavour, Pepper, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid).</p> <p>Tomatoes.</p>	W					✓							
BUFFALO CHICKEN	<p>Domino's Pizza Base (Wheat Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Rapeseed Oil, Cornmeal, Yeast, Sugar, Salt, Whey Powder (MILK), Flour Improvers (Ascorbic Acid (E300), L cysteine Hydrochloride (E920), Emulsifier (E481)).</p> <p>Mozzarella Cheese (MILK).</p> <p>Tomato Sauce (Tomatoes, Sugar, Salt, Garlic, Black Pepper, Oregano, Basil, Chilli, Peppermint, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid) or (Tomatoes, Salt, Sugar, Pepper, Garlic Powder, Oregano, Basil, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid).</p> <p>Plain Chicken Strips (Chicken Breast, Tapioca Starch, Dextrose, Salt, Acidity Regulators: E500ii, E331. Made with 132g* of Raw Meat for 100 g of Finished Product),</p> <p>Red Onions.</p> <p>RED & GREEN PEPPERS.</p> <p>Franks Hot Sauce (Fermented red cayenne peppers (35%), spirit vinegar, water, salt, garlic powder).</p>	W					✓							
CHEESE & TOMATO	<p>Domino's Pizza Base (Wheat Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Rapeseed Oil, Cornmeal, Yeast, Sugar, Salt, Whey Powder (MILK), Flour Improvers (Ascorbic Acid (E300), L cysteine Hydrochloride (E920), Emulsifier (E481)).</p> <p>Tomato Sauce (Tomatoes, Sugar, Salt, Garlic, Black Pepper, Oregano, Basil, Chilli, Peppermint, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid) or (Tomatoes, Salt, Sugar, Pepper, Garlic Powder, Oregano, Basil, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid).</p> <p>Mozzarella Cheese (MILK).</p>	W					✓							
CHICKEN FEAST	<p>Domino's Pizza Base (Wheat Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Rapeseed Oil, Cornmeal, Yeast, Sugar, Salt, Whey Powder (MILK), Flour Improvers (Ascorbic Acid (E300), L cysteine Hydrochloride (E920), Emulsifier (E481)).</p> <p>Tomato Sauce (Tomatoes, Sugar, Salt, Garlic, Black Pepper, Oregano, Basil, Chilli, Peppermint, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid) or (Tomatoes, Salt, Sugar, Pepper, Garlic Powder, Oregano, Basil, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid).</p> <p>Mozzarella Cheese (MILK).</p> <p>Sliced Mushrooms.</p> <p>Sweetcorn (Sweetcorn, Water, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid) or (Sweetcorn, Water, Salt).</p> <p>Plain Chicken Strips (Chicken Breast, Tapioca Starch, Dextrose, Salt, Acidity Regulators: E500ii, E331. Made with 132g* of Raw Meat for 100 g of Finished Product).</p>	W					✓							

5. SPECIALITY PIZZAS

PIZZA NAME	FULL INGREDIENT LIST	ALLERGENS												
		Cereals containing Gluten W=Wheat, R = Rye, B = Barley, O = Oats	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Peanuts	Soybeans	Milk	Tree Nuts	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphur Dioxide & Sulphites (>10ppm)	Lupin
SPECIALITY PIZZAS		Domino's food is freshly prepared in store. Whilst we and our ingredient suppliers take precautions, we cannot guarantee that any product is free from allergens due to the risk of cross-contamination. Our gluten free pizzas are accredited by Coeliac UK and contain less than 20ppm gluten. Ingredient information can be found at Dominos.co.uk and Dominos.ie ✓ = Contains Allergen												
DELUXE	<p>Domino's Pizza Base (Wheat Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Rapeseed Oil, Cornmeal, Yeast, Sugar, Salt, Whey Powder (MILK), Flour Improvers (Ascorbic Acid (E300), L cysteine Hydrochloride (E920), Emulsifier (E481)).</p> <p>Mozzarella Cheese (MILK).</p> <p>Tomato Sauce (Tomatoes, Sugar, Salt, Garlic, Black Pepper, Oregano, Basil, Chilli, Peppermint, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid) or (Tomatoes, Salt, Sugar, Pepper, Garlic Powder, Oregano, Basil, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid).</p> <p>Pepperoni (Pork, Pork Fat, Salt, Pork Rind, Dextrose, Spices, Colour: Paprika Extract, Antioxidant: Sodium Ascorbate, Garlic Powder, Spice Extract, Herbs, Starter Culture, Preservative: Sodium Nitrite, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid. Made with 122 g pork per 100 g finished product) or (Pork, Pork fat, Salt, Dextrose, Spices, Spice extract, Herbs, Smoke Flavouring, Colour: Paprika extract, Antioxidant: Sodium Ascorbate, Rosemary extract, Preservative: Sodium Nitrite).</p> <p>Red Onions.</p> <p>Red & Green Peppers.</p> <p>Sliced Sausage Pork (78%), Water, WHEAT flour, Dextrose, Salt, Potato Starch, White Pepper, Stabilizer, (Disodium, Sodium Triphosphate), Rusk (WHEAT flour, Salt, Ammonium Bicarbonate), Yeast Extract, Spice Extract (Coriander, Mace, Nutmeg), Anti-Oxidant (Sodium Ascorbate).</p> <p>Sliced Mushrooms.</p>	W						✓						
FARMHOUSE	<p>Domino's Pizza Base (Wheat Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Rapeseed Oil, Cornmeal, Yeast, Sugar, Salt, Whey Powder (MILK), Flour Improvers (Ascorbic Acid (E300), L cysteine Hydrochloride (E920), Emulsifier (E481)).</p> <p>Mozzarella Cheese (MILK).</p> <p>Tomato Sauce (Tomatoes, Sugar, Salt, Garlic, Black Pepper, Oregano, Basil, Chilli, Peppermint, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid) or (Tomatoes, Salt, Sugar, Pepper, Garlic Powder, Oregano, Basil, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid).</p> <p>Red Onion.</p> <p>Sliced Mushrooms.</p> <p>Ham (Pork (76%), Water (21%), Salt, Potato Starch, Stabiliser: E451; Smoke flavouring, Antioxidant: E301; Preservative: E250) or (Pork (75%), Water, Salt, Modified Maize Starch, Stabiliser (E451), Antioxidant (E301), Preservative (E250), Smoke Flavouring. Formed from pork leg meat with added water).</p>	W						✓						
FIERY VEGI SIZZLER	<p>Domino's Pizza Base (Wheat Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Rapeseed Oil, Cornmeal, Yeast, Sugar, Salt, Whey Powder (MILK), Flour Improvers (Ascorbic Acid (E300), L cysteine Hydrochloride (E920), Emulsifier (E481)).</p> <p>Mozzarella Cheese (MILK).</p> <p>Tomato Sauce (Tomatoes, Sugar, Salt, Garlic, Black Pepper, Oregano, Basil, Chilli, Peppermint, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid) or (Tomatoes, Salt, Sugar, Pepper, Garlic Powder, Oregano, Basil, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid).</p> <p>Red & Green Peppers.</p> <p>Jalapenos (Green Jalapeños, Water, Salt, Acidity Regulator: Acetic Acid, Firming Agent: Calcium Chloride, Preservative: Sodium Benzoate).</p> <p>Sliced Green Chillies.</p> <p>Red Onion.</p>	W						✓						

5. SPECIALITY PIZZAS

PIZZA NAME	FULL INGREDIENT LIST	ALLERGENS												
		Cereals containing Gluten W=Wheat, R = Rye, B = Barley, O = Oats	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Peanuts	Soybeans	Milk	Tree Nuts	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphur Dioxide & Sulphites (>10ppm)	Lupin
SPECIALITY PIZZAS		Domino's food is freshly prepared in store. Whilst we and our ingredient suppliers take precautions, we cannot guarantee that any product is free from allergens due to the risk of cross-contamination. Our gluten free pizzas are accredited by Coeliac UK and contain less than 20ppm gluten. Ingredient information can be found at Dominos.co.uk and Dominos.ie ✓ = Contains Allergen												
FOUR VEGI	<p>Domino's Pizza Base (Wheat Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Rapeseed Oil, Cornmeal, Yeast, Sugar, Salt, Whey Powder (MILK), Flour Improvers (Ascorbic Acid (E300), L cysteine Hydrochloride (E920), Emulsifier (E481)).</p> <p>Mozzarella Cheese (MILK).</p> <p>Tomato Sauce (Tomatoes, Sugar, Salt, Garlic, Black Pepper, Oregano, Basil, Chilli, Peppermint, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid) or (Tomatoes, Salt, Sugar, Pepper, Garlic Powder, Oregano, Basil, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid).</p> <p>Red Onions.</p> <p>Sliced Mushrooms.</p> <p>Herbs.</p> <p>Semi-Dried Tomatoes (Slow roasted red tomato 60%, slow roasted yellow tomato 40%).</p> <p>Spinach.</p>	W						✓						
FULL HOUSE	<p>Domino's Pizza Base (Wheat Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Rapeseed Oil, Cornmeal, Yeast, Sugar, Salt, Whey Powder (MILK), Flour Improvers (Ascorbic Acid (E300), L cysteine Hydrochloride (E920), Emulsifier (E481)).</p> <p>Mozzarella Cheese (MILK).</p> <p>Tomato Sauce (Tomatoes, Sugar, Salt, Garlic, Black Pepper, Oregano, Basil, Chilli, Peppermint, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid) or (Tomatoes, Salt, Sugar, Pepper, Garlic Powder, Oregano, Basil, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid).</p> <p>Pepperoni (Pork, Pork Fat, Salt, Pork Rind, Dextrose, Spices, Colour: Paprika Extract, Antioxidant: Sodium Ascorbate, Garlic Powder, Spice Extract, Herbs, Starter Culture, Preservative: Sodium Nitrite, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid. Made with 122 g pork per 100 g finished product) or (Pork, Pork fat, Salt, Dextrose, Spices, Spice extract, Herbs, Smoke Flavouring, Colour: Paprika extract, Antioxidant: Sodium Ascorbate, Rosemary extract, Preservative: Sodium Nitrite).</p> <p>Ham (Pork (76%), Water (21%), Salt, Potato Starch, Stabiliser: E451; Smoke flavouring, Antioxidant: E301; Preservative: E250) or (Pork (75%), Water, Salt, Modified Maize Starch, Stabiliser (E451), Antioxidant (E301), Preservative (E250), Smoke Flavouring. Formed from pork leg meat with added water).</p> <p>Sliced Sausage Pork (78%), Water, WHEAT flour, Dextrose, Salt, Potato Starch, White Pepper, Stabilizer, (Disodium, Sodium Triphosphate), Rusk (WHEAT flour, Salt, Ammonium Bicarbonate), Yeast Extract, Spice Extract (Coriander, Mace, Nutmeg), Anti-Oxidant (Sodium Ascorbate).</p> <p>Red Onions.</p> <p>Red & Green Peppers.</p> <p>Sliced Mushrooms.</p> <p>Ground Beef (Beef (82%), Water, Breadcrumbs (WHEAT Flour, Water, Salt, Yeast), Salt, Flavour, Pepper, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid).</p> <p>Pineapple Chunks (Pineapple, Pineapple Juice, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid).</p> <p>Sweetcorn (Sweetcorn, Water, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid) or (Sweetcorn, Water, Salt).</p>	W						✓						
HAM & PINEAPPLE	<p>Domino's Pizza Base (Wheat Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Rapeseed Oil, Cornmeal, Yeast, Sugar, Salt, Whey Powder (MILK), Flour Improvers (Ascorbic Acid (E300), L cysteine Hydrochloride (E920), Emulsifier (E481)).</p> <p>Mozzarella Cheese (MILK).</p> <p>Tomato Sauce (Tomatoes, Sugar, Salt, Garlic, Black Pepper, Oregano, Basil, Chilli, Peppermint, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid) or (Tomatoes, Salt, Sugar, Pepper, Garlic Powder, Oregano, Basil, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid).</p> <p>Ham (Pork (76%), Water (21%), Salt, Potato Starch, Stabiliser: E451; Smoke flavouring, Antioxidant: E301; Preservative: E250) or (Pork (75%), Water, Salt, Modified Maize Starch, Stabiliser (E451), Antioxidant (E301), Preservative (E250), Smoke Flavouring. Formed from pork leg meat with added water).</p> <p>Pineapple Chunks (Pineapple, Pineapple Juice, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid).</p>	W						✓						

5. SPECIALITY PIZZAS

PIZZA NAME	FULL INGREDIENT LIST	ALLERGENS												
		Cereals containing Gluten W=Wheat, R = Rye, B = Barley, O = Oats	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Peanuts	Soybeans	Milk	Tree Nuts	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphur Dioxide & Sulphites (<10ppm)	Lupin
SPECIALITY PIZZAS		Domino's food is freshly prepared in store. Whilst we and our ingredient suppliers take precautions, we cannot guarantee that any product is free from allergens due to the risk of cross-contamination. Our gluten free pizzas are accredited by Coeliac UK and contain less than 20ppm gluten. Ingredient information can be found at Dominos.co.uk and Dominos.ie ✓ = Contains Allergen												
HAWAIIAN	<p>Domino's Pizza Base (Wheat Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Rapeseed Oil, Cornmeal, Yeast, Sugar, Salt, Whey Powder (MILK), Flour Improvers (Ascorbic Acid (E300), L cysteine Hydrochloride (E920), Emulsifier (E481)).</p> <p>Mozzarella Cheese (MILK).</p> <p>Tomato Sauce (Tomatoes, Sugar, Salt, Garlic, Black Pepper, Oregano, Basil, Chilli, Peppermint, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid) or (Tomatoes, Salt, Sugar, Pepper, Garlic Powder, Oregano, Basil, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid).</p> <p>Ham (Pork (76%), Water (21%), Salt, Potato Starch, Stabiliser: E451; Smoke flavouring, Antioxidant: E301; Preservative: E250) or (Pork (75%), Water, Salt, Modified Maize Starch, Stabiliser (E451), Antioxidant (E301), Preservative (E250), Smoke Flavouring. Formed from pork leg meat with added water).</p> <p>Pineapple Chunks (Pineapple, Pineapple Juice, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid).</p> <p>Sliced Mushrooms.</p>	W						✓						
HOT & SPICY	<p>Domino's Pizza Base (Wheat Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Rapeseed Oil, Cornmeal, Yeast, Sugar, Salt, Whey Powder (MILK), Flour Improvers (Ascorbic Acid (E300), L cysteine Hydrochloride (E920), Emulsifier (E481)).</p> <p>Mozzarella Cheese (MILK).</p> <p>Tomato Sauce (Tomatoes, Sugar, Salt, Garlic, Black Pepper, Oregano, Basil, Chilli, Peppermint, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid) or (Tomatoes, Salt, Sugar, Pepper, Garlic Powder, Oregano, Basil, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid).</p> <p>Red Onions.</p> <p>Red & Green Peppers.</p> <p>Ground Beef (Beef (82%), Water, Breadcrumbs (WHEAT Flour, Water, Salt, Yeast), Salt, Flavouring, Pepper, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid).</p> <p>Jalapeños (Green Jalapeños, Water, Salt, Acidity Regulator: Acetic Acid, Firming Agent: Calcium Chloride, Preservative: Sodium Benzoate).</p>	W						✓						
HOUSE SPECIAL TANDOORI CHICKEN	<p>Domino's Pizza Base (Wheat Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Rapeseed Oil, Cornmeal, Yeast, Sugar, Salt, Whey Powder (MILK), Flour Improvers (Ascorbic Acid (E300), L cysteine Hydrochloride (E920), Emulsifier (E481)).</p> <p>Mozzarella Cheese (MILK).</p> <p>Tomato Sauce (Tomatoes, Sugar, Salt, Garlic, Black Pepper, Oregano, Basil, Chilli, Peppermint, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid) or (Tomatoes, Salt, Sugar, Pepper, Garlic Powder, Oregano, Basil, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid).</p> <p>Pepperoni (Pork, Pork Fat, Salt, Pork Rind, Dextrose, Spices, Colour: Paprika Extract, Antioxidant: Sodium Ascorbate, Garlic Powder, Spice Extract, Herbs, Starter Culture, Preservative: Sodium Nitrite, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid. Made with 122 g pork per 100 g finished product) or (Pork, Pork fat, Salt, Dextrose, Spices, Spice extract, Herbs, Smoke Flavouring, Colour: Paprika extract, Antioxidant: Sodium Ascorbate, Rosemary extract, Preservative: Sodium Nitrite).</p> <p>Red & Green Peppers.</p> <p>Smoked Bacon (Pork Meat (78%), Water, Nitrite salt (salt, preservative: E250), Stabiliser: E451, E450, E452; Maltodextrin, Sugar, Antioxidant: E301; Flavouring, Spice Extracts).</p> <p>Tandoori Chicken Strips (Chicken Breast, Tandoori Marinade [Modified Tapioca Starch, Sugar, Spice and Spice Extracts (Cumin, Turmeric, Coriander, Cardamom, Ginger, Chilli), Salt, Maltodextrin, Vegetable Powders (Garlic, Onion), Whey Powder (MILK), Acidity Regulators (Citric Acid, Lactic Acid), Yeast Extract, Colours (Carmine, Paprika Extract)], Water, Corn Starch, Salt, Tapioca Starch, Stabiliser (E451i)).</p> <p>Tomatoes.</p>	W						✓						

5. SPECIALITY PIZZAS

PIZZA NAME	FULL INGREDIENT LIST	ALLERGENS													
		Cereals containing Gluten W=Wheat, R = Rye, B = Barley, O = Oats	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Peanuts	Soybeans	Milk	Tree Nuts	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphur Dioxide & Sulphites (<10ppm)	Lupin	Molluscs
SPECIALITY PIZZAS		Domino's food is freshly prepared in store. Whilst we and our ingredient suppliers take precautions, we cannot guarantee that any product is free from allergens due to the risk of cross-contamination. Our gluten free pizzas are accredited by Coeliac UK and contain less than 20ppm gluten. Ingredient information can be found at Dominos.co.uk and Dominos.ie ✓ = Contains Allergen													
MEATBALL MARINARA (GB ONLY)	<p>Domino's Pizza Base (Wheat Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Rapeseed Oil, Cornmeal, Yeast, Sugar, Salt, Whey Powder (MILK), Flour Improvers (Ascorbic Acid (E300), L cysteine Hydrochloride (E920), Emulsifier (E481)).</p> <p>Mozzarella Cheese (MILK).</p> <p>Tomato Sauce (Tomatoes, Sugar, Salt, Garlic, Black Pepper, Oregano, Basil, Chilli, Peppermint, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid) or (Tomatoes, Salt, Sugar, Pepper, Garlic Powder, Oregano, Basil, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid).</p> <p>Pork Meatballs (Pork (82%), Breadcrumbs (WHEAT Flour, Water, Salt, Yeast), Tomato Purée, Salt, Dried Onions, Pork Fat, Spices, Sugar, Garlic. Fried in rapeseed oil).</p> <p>Red Onions.</p> <p>Herbs (Dried Garlic, Black Pepper, Dried Red Pepper; Dried Onion, Dried Tomato, Sea Salt, Oregano, Marjoram, Basil)</p> <p>Tomato Sauce Drizzle (Tomatoes, Sugar, Salt, Garlic, Black Pepper, Oregano, Basil, Chilli, Peppermint, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid) or (Tomatoes, Salt, Sugar, Pepper, Garlic Powder, Oregano, Basil, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid).</p>	W						✓							
MEATILICIOUS	<p>Domino's Pizza Base (Wheat Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Rapeseed Oil, Cornmeal, Yeast, Sugar, Salt, Whey Powder (MILK), Flour Improvers (Ascorbic Acid (E300), L cysteine Hydrochloride (E920), Emulsifier (E481)).</p> <p>Mozzarella Cheese (MILK).</p> <p>Tomato Sauce (Tomatoes, Sugar, Salt, Garlic, Black Pepper, Oregano, Basil, Chilli, Peppermint, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid) or (Tomatoes, Salt, Sugar, Pepper, Garlic Powder, Oregano, Basil, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid).</p> <p>Pepperoni (Pork, Pork Fat, Salt, Pork Rind, Dextrose, Spices, Colour: Paprika Extract, Antioxidant: Sodium Ascorbate, Garlic Powder, Spice Extract, Herbs, Starter Culture, Preservative: Sodium Nitrite, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid. Made with 122 g pork per 100 g finished product) or (Pork, Pork fat, Salt, Dextrose, Spices, Spice extract, Herbs, Smoke Flavouring, Colour: Paprika extract, Antioxidant: Sodium Ascorbate, Rosemary extract, Preservative: Sodium Nitrite).</p> <p>Ham (Pork (76%), Water (21%), Salt, Potato Starch, Stabiliser: E451; Smoke flavouring, Antioxidant: E301; Preservative: E250) or (Pork (75%), Water, Salt, Modified Maize Starch, Stabiliser (E451), Antioxidant (E301), Preservative (E250), Smoke Flavouring. Formed from pork leg meat with added water).</p> <p>Sliced Sausage Pork (78%), Water, WHEAT flour, Dextrose, Salt, Potato Starch, White Pepper, Stabilizer, (Disodium, Sodium Triphosphate), Rusk (WHEAT flour, Salt, Ammonium Bicarbonate), Yeast Extract, Spice Extract (Coriander, Mace, Nutmeg), Anti-Oxidant (Sodium Ascorbate).</p> <p>Smoked Bacon (Pork Meat (78%), Water, Nitrite salt (salt, preservative: E250), Stabiliser: E451, E450, E452; Maltodextrin, Sugar, Antioxidant: E301; Flavouring, Spice Extracts).</p> <p>Plain Chicken Strips (Chicken Breast, Tapioca Starch, Dextrose, Salt, Acidity Regulators: E500ii, E331. Made with 132g* of Raw Meat for 100 g of Finished Product).</p>	W						✓							

5. SPECIALITY PIZZAS

PIZZA NAME	FULL INGREDIENT LIST	ALLERGENS													
		Cereals containing Gluten W=Wheat, R = Rye, B = Barley, O = Oats	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Peanuts	Soybeans	Milk	Tree Nuts	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphur Dioxide & Sulphites (<10ppm)	Lupin	Molluscs
SPECIALITY PIZZAS		Domino's food is freshly prepared in store. Whilst we and our ingredient suppliers take precautions, we cannot guarantee that any product is free from allergens due to the risk of cross-contamination. Our gluten free pizzas are accredited by Coeliac UK and contain less than 20ppm gluten. Ingredient information can be found at Dominos.co.uk and Dominos.ie ✓ = Contains Allergen													
MEAT LOVERS	<p>Domino's Pizza Base (Wheat Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Rapeseed Oil, Cornmeal, Yeast, Sugar, Salt, Whey Powder (MILK), Flour Improvers (Ascorbic Acid (E300), L cysteine Hydrochloride (E920), Emulsifier (E481)).</p> <p>Mozzarella Cheese (MILK).</p> <p>Tomato Sauce (Tomatoes, Sugar, Salt, Garlic, Black Pepper, Oregano, Basil, Chilli, Peppermint, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid) or (Tomatoes, Salt, Sugar, Pepper, Garlic Powder, Oregano, Basil, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid).</p> <p>Pepperoni (Pork, Pork Fat, Salt, Pork Rind, Dextrose, Spices, Colour: Paprika Extract, Antioxidant: Sodium Ascorbate, Garlic Powder, Spice Extract, Herbs, Starter Culture, Preservative: Sodium Nitrite, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid. Made with 122 g pork per 100 g finished product) or (Pork, Pork fat, Salt, Dextrose, Spices, Spice extract, Herbs, Smoke Flavouring, Colour: Paprika extract, Antioxidant: Sodium Ascorbate, Rosemary extract, Preservative: Sodium Nitrite).</p> <p>Ham (Pork (76%), Water (21%), Salt, Potato Starch, Stabiliser: E451; Smoke flavouring, Antioxidant: E301; Preservative: E250) or (Pork (75%), Water, Salt, Modified Maize Starch, Stabiliser (E451), Antioxidant (E301), Preservative (E250), Smoke Flavouring. Formed from pork leg meat with added water).</p> <p>Smoked Bacon (Pork Meat (78%), Water, Nitrite salt (salt, preservative: E250), Stabiliser: E451, E450, E452; Maltodextrin, Sugar, Antioxidant: E301; Flavouring, Spice Extracts).</p> <p>Ground Beef (Beef (82%), Water, Breadcrumbs (WHEAT Flour, Water, Salt, Yeast), Salt, Flavouring, Pepper, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid).</p>	W						✓							
MEAT XTREME	<p>Domino's Pizza Base (Wheat Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Rapeseed Oil, Cornmeal, Yeast, Sugar, Salt, Whey Powder (MILK), Flour Improvers (Ascorbic Acid (E300), L cysteine Hydrochloride (E920), Emulsifier (E481)).</p> <p>Mozzarella Cheese (MILK).</p> <p>Tomato Sauce (Tomatoes, Sugar, Salt, Garlic, Black Pepper, Oregano, Basil, Chilli, Peppermint, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid) or (Tomatoes, Salt, Sugar, Pepper, Garlic Powder, Oregano, Basil, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid).</p> <p>Pepperoni (Pork, Pork Fat, Salt, Pork Rind, Dextrose, Spices, Colour: Paprika Extract, Antioxidant: Sodium Ascorbate, Garlic Powder, Spice Extract, Herbs, Starter Culture, Preservative: Sodium Nitrite, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid. Made with 122 g pork per 100 g finished product) or (Pork, Pork fat, Salt, Dextrose, Spices, Spice extract, Herbs, Smoke Flavouring, Colour: Paprika extract, Antioxidant: Sodium Ascorbate, Rosemary extract, Preservative: Sodium Nitrite).</p> <p>Ham (Pork (76%), Water (21%), Salt, Potato Starch, Stabiliser: E451; Smoke flavouring, Antioxidant: E301; Preservative: E250) or (Pork (75%), Water, Salt, Modified Maize Starch, Stabiliser (E451), Antioxidant (E301), Preservative (E250), Smoke Flavouring. Formed from pork leg meat with added water).</p> <p>Pork Meatballs (Pork (82%), Breadcrumbs (WHEAT Flour, Water, Salt, Yeast), Tomato Purée, Salt, Dried Onions, Pork Fat, Spices, Sugar, Garlic. Fried in rapeseed oil).</p> <p>Chorizo (Pork, pork fat, salt, dextrose, spices, spice extracts, yeast extract, Herbs, antioxidants: E301, E300, acidity regulator: E330, preservative: E250).</p> <p>Smoked Bacon (Pork Meat (78%), Water, Nitrite salt (salt, preservative: E250), Stabiliser: E451, E450, E452; Maltodextrin, Sugar, Antioxidant: E301; Flavouring, Spice Extracts).</p> <p>Tandoori Chicken Strips (Chicken Breast, Tandoori Marinade [Modified Tapioca Starch, Sugar, Spice and Spice Extracts (Cumin, Turmeric, Coriander, Cardamom, Ginger, Chilli), Salt, Maltodextrin, Vegetable Powders (Garlic, Onion), Whey Powder (MILK), Acidity Regulators (Citric Acid, Lactic Acid), Yeast Extract, Colours (Carmine, Paprika Extract)], Water, Corn Starch, Salt, Tapioca Starch, Stabiliser (E451i).</p>	W						✓							

5. SPECIALITY PIZZAS

PIZZA NAME	FULL INGREDIENT LIST	ALLERGENS												
		Cereals containing Gluten W=Wheat, R = Rye, B = Barley, O = Oats	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Peanuts	Soybeans	Milk	Tree Nuts	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphur Dioxide & Sulphites (<10ppm)	Lupin
SPECIALITY PIZZAS		Domino's food is freshly prepared in store. Whilst we and our ingredient suppliers take precautions, we cannot guarantee that any product is free from allergens due to the risk of cross-contamination. Our gluten free pizzas are accredited by Coeliac UK and contain less than 20ppm gluten. Ingredient information can be found at Dominos.co.uk and Dominos.ie ✓ = Contains Allergen												
MEATZZA	<p>Domino's Pizza Base (Wheat Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Rapeseed Oil, Cornmeal, Yeast, Sugar, Salt, Whey Powder (MILK), Flour Improvers (Ascorbic Acid (E300), L cysteine Hydrochloride (E920), Emulsifier (E481)).</p> <p>Mozzarella Cheese (MILK).</p> <p>Tomato Sauce (Tomatoes, Sugar, Salt, Garlic, Black Pepper, Oregano, Basil, Chilli, Peppermint, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid) or (Tomatoes, Salt, Sugar, Pepper, Garlic Powder, Oregano, Basil, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid).</p> <p>Pepperoni (Pork, Pork Fat, Salt, Pork Rind, Dextrose, Spices, Colour: Paprika Extract, Antioxidant: Sodium Ascorbate, Garlic Powder, Spice Extract, Herbs, Starter Culture, Preservative: Sodium Nitrite, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid. Made with 122 g pork per 100 g finished product) or (Pork, Pork fat, Salt, Dextrose, Spices, Spice extract, Herbs, Smoke Flavouring, Colour: Paprika extract, Antioxidant: Sodium Ascorbate, Rosemary extract, Preservative: Sodium Nitrite).</p> <p>Ham (Pork (76%), Water (21%), Salt, Potato Starch, Stabiliser: E451; Smoke flavouring, Antioxidant: E301; Preservative: E250) or (Pork (75%), Water, Salt, Modified Maize Starch, Stabiliser (E451), Antioxidant (E301), Preservative (E250), Smoke Flavouring. Formed from pork leg meat with added water).</p> <p>Sliced Sausage Pork (78%), Water, WHEAT flour, Dextrose, Salt, Potato Starch, White Pepper, Stabilizer, (Disodium, Sodium Triphosphate), Rusk (WHEAT flour, Salt, Ammonium Bicarbonate), Yeast Extract, Spice Extract (Coriander, Mace, Nutmeg), Anti-Oxidant (Sodium Ascorbate).</p> <p>Ground Beef (Beef (82%), Water, Breadcrumbs (WHEAT Flour, Water, Salt, Yeast), Salt, Flavouring, Pepper, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid).</p>	W						✓						
MEATEOR™	<p>Domino's Pizza Base (Wheat Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Rapeseed Oil, Cornmeal, Yeast, Sugar, Salt, Whey Powder (MILK), Flour Improvers (Ascorbic Acid (E300), L cysteine Hydrochloride (E920), Emulsifier (E481)).</p> <p>Mozzarella Cheese (MILK).</p> <p>BBQ Sauce (Water, Tomato Paste, Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Spirit Vinegar, Molasses, Salt, Modified Maize Starch, Colour: Plain Caramel, MUSTARD Flour, Spices, Smoked Water, Smoke Flavouring, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Garlic Puree, CELERY, herbs).</p> <p>Pepperoni (Pork, Pork Fat, Salt, Pork Rind, Dextrose, Spices, Colour: Paprika Extract, Antioxidant: Sodium Ascorbate, Garlic Powder, Spice Extract, Herbs, Starter Culture, Preservative: Sodium Nitrite, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid. Made with 122 g pork per 100 g finished product) or (Pork, Pork fat, Salt, Dextrose, Spices, Spice extract, Herbs, Smoke Flavouring, Colour: Paprika extract, Antioxidant: Sodium Ascorbate, Rosemary extract, Preservative: Sodium Nitrite).</p> <p>Sliced Sausage Pork (78%), Water, WHEAT flour, Dextrose, Salt, Potato Starch, White Pepper, Stabilizer, (Disodium, Sodium Triphosphate), Rusk (WHEAT flour, Salt, Ammonium Bicarbonate), Yeast Extract, Spice Extract (Coriander, Mace, Nutmeg), Anti-Oxidant (Sodium Ascorbate).</p> <p>Pork Meatballs (Pork (82%), Breadcrumbs (WHEAT Flour, Water, Salt, Yeast), Tomato Purée, Salt, Dried Onions, Pork Fat, Spices, Sugar, Garlic. Fried in rapeseed oil).</p> <p>Ground Beef (Beef (82%), Water, Breadcrumbs (WHEAT Flour, Water, Salt, Yeast), Salt, Flavouring, Pepper, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid).</p> <p>Smoked Bacon (Pork Meat (78%), Water, Nitrite salt (salt, preservative: E250), Stabiliser: E451, E450, E452; Maltodextrin, Sugar, Antioxidant: E301; Flavouring, Spice Extracts).</p>	W						✓	✓	✓				

5. SPECIALITY PIZZAS

PIZZA NAME	FULL INGREDIENT LIST	ALLERGENS													
		Cereals containing Gluten W=Wheat, R = Rye, B = Barley, O = Oats	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Peanuts	Soybeans	Milk	Tree Nuts	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphur Dioxide & Sulphites (>10ppm)	Lupin	Molluscs
SPECIALITY PIZZAS		Domino's food is freshly prepared in store. Whilst we and our ingredient suppliers take precautions, we cannot guarantee that any product is free from allergens due to the risk of cross-contamination. Our gluten free pizzas are accredited by Coeliac UK and contain less than 20ppm gluten. Ingredient information can be found at Dominos.co.uk and Dominos.ie ✓ = Contains Allergen													
MEXICAN HOT	<p>Domino's Pizza Base (Wheat Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Rapeseed Oil, Cornmeal, Yeast, Sugar, Salt, Whey Powder (MILK), Flour Improvers (Ascorbic Acid (E300), L cysteine Hydrochloride (E920), Emulsifier (E481)).</p> <p>Mozzarella Cheese (MILK).</p> <p>Tomato Sauce (Tomatoes, Sugar, Salt, Garlic, Black Pepper, Oregano, Basil, Chilli, Peppermint, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid) or (Tomatoes, Salt, Sugar, Pepper, Garlic Powder, Oregano, Basil, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid).</p> <p>Pepperoni (Pork, Pork Fat, Salt, Pork Rind, Dextrose, Spices, Colour: Paprika Extract, Antioxidant: Sodium Ascorbate, Garlic Powder, Spice Extract, Herbs, Starter Culture, Preservative: Sodium Nitrite, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid. Made with 122 g pork per 100 g finished product) or (Pork, Pork fat, Salt, Dextrose, Spices, Spice extract, Herbs, Smoke Flavouring, Colour: Paprika extract, Antioxidant: Sodium Ascorbate, Rosemary extract, Preservative: Sodium Nitrite).</p> <p>Jalapeños (Green Jalapeños, Water, Salt, Acidity Regulator: Acetic Acid, Firming Agent: Calcium Chloride, Preservative: Sodium Benzoate).</p> <p>Red Onions.</p> <p>Red & Green Peppers.</p>	W						✓							
MIGHTY MEATY	<p>Domino's Pizza Base (Wheat Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Rapeseed Oil, Cornmeal, Yeast, Sugar, Salt, Whey Powder (MILK), Flour Improvers (Ascorbic Acid (E300), L cysteine Hydrochloride (E920), Emulsifier (E481)).</p> <p>Mozzarella Cheese (MILK).</p> <p>Tomato Sauce (Tomatoes, Sugar, Salt, Garlic, Black Pepper, Oregano, Basil, Chilli, Peppermint, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid) or (Tomatoes, Salt, Sugar, Pepper, Garlic Powder, Oregano, Basil, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid).</p> <p>Pepperoni (Pork, Pork Fat, Salt, Pork Rind, Dextrose, Spices, Colour: Paprika Extract, Antioxidant: Sodium Ascorbate, Garlic Powder, Spice Extract, Herbs, Starter Culture, Preservative: Sodium Nitrite, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid. Made with 122 g pork per 100 g finished product) or (Pork, Pork fat, Salt, Dextrose, Spices, Spice extract, Herbs, Smoke Flavouring, Colour: Paprika extract, Antioxidant: Sodium Ascorbate, Rosemary extract, Preservative: Sodium Nitrite).</p> <p>Ham (Pork (76%), Water (21%), Salt, Potato Starch, Stabiliser: E451; Smoke flavouring, Antioxidant: E301; Preservative: E250) or (Pork (75%), Water, Salt, Modified Maize Starch, Stabiliser (E451), Antioxidant (E301), Preservative (E250), Smoke Flavouring. Formed from pork leg meat with added water).</p> <p>Sliced Sausage Pork (78%), Water, WHEAT flour, Dextrose, Salt, Potato Starch, White Pepper, Stabilizer, (Disodium, Sodium Triphosphate), Rusk (WHEAT flour, Salt, Ammonium Bicarbonate), Yeast Extract, Spice Extract (Coriander, Mace, Nutmeg), Anti-Oxidant (Sodium Ascorbate).</p> <p>Red Onions.</p> <p>Sliced Mushrooms.</p> <p>Ground Beef (Beef (82%), Water, Breadcrumbs (WHEAT Flour, Water, Salt, Yeast), Salt, Flavouring, Pepper, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid).</p>	W						✓							

5. SPECIALITY PIZZAS

PIZZA NAME	FULL INGREDIENT LIST	ALLERGENS													
		Cereals containing Gluten W=Wheat, R = Rye, B = Barley, O = Oats	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Peanuts	Soybeans	Milk	Tree Nuts	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphur Dioxide & Sulphites (<10ppm)	Lupin	Molluscs
SPECIALITY PIZZAS		Domino's food is freshly prepared in store. Whilst we and our ingredient suppliers take precautions, we cannot guarantee that any product is free from allergens due to the risk of cross-contamination. Our gluten free pizzas are accredited by Coeliac UK and contain less than 20ppm gluten. Ingredient information can be found at Dominos.co.uk and Dominos.ie ✓ = Contains Allergen													
NEW YORKER	<p><u>Domino's Pizza Base</u> (Wheat Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Rapeseed Oil, Cornmeal, Yeast, Sugar, Salt, Whey Powder (MILK), Flour Improvers (Ascorbic Acid (E300), L cysteine Hydrochloride (E920), Emulsifier (E481)).</p> <p><u>Mozzarella Cheese</u> (MILK).</p> <p><u>Tomato Sauce</u> (Tomatoes, Sugar, Salt, Garlic, Black Pepper, Oregano, Basil, Chilli, Peppermint, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid) or (Tomatoes, Salt, Sugar, Pepper, Garlic Powder, Oregano, Basil, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid).</p> <p><u>Pepperoni</u> (Pork, Pork Fat, Salt, Pork Rind, Dextrose, Spices, Colour: Paprika Extract, Antioxidant: Sodium Ascorbate, Garlic Powder, Spice Extract, Herbs, Starter Culture, Preservative: Sodium Nitrite, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid. Made with 122 g pork per 100 g finished product) or (Pork, Pork fat, Salt, Dextrose, Spices, Spice extract, Herbs, Smoke Flavouring, Colour: Paprika extract, Antioxidant: Sodium Ascorbate, Rosemary extract, Preservative: Sodium Nitrite).</p> <p><u>Ham</u> (Pork (76%), Water (21%), Salt, Potato Starch, Stabiliser: E451; Smoke flavouring, Antioxidant: E301; Preservative: E250) or (Pork (75%), Water, Salt, Modified Maize Starch, Stabiliser (E451), Antioxidant (E301), Preservative (E250), Smoke Flavouring. Formed from pork leg meat with added water).</p> <p><u>Smoked Bacon</u> (Pork Meat (78%), Water, Nitrite salt (salt, preservative: E250), Stabiliser: E451, E450, E452; Maltodextrin, Sugar, Antioxidant: E301; Flavouring, Spice Extracts).</p> <p>Sliced Mushrooms.</p>	W						✓							
PEPPERONI PASSION®	<p><u>Domino's Pizza Base</u> (Wheat Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Rapeseed Oil, Cornmeal, Yeast, Sugar, Salt, Whey Powder (MILK), Flour Improvers (Ascorbic Acid (E300), L cysteine Hydrochloride (E920), Emulsifier (E481)).</p> <p><u>Mozzarella Cheese</u> (MILK).</p> <p><u>Tomato Sauce</u> (Tomatoes, Sugar, Salt, Garlic, Black Pepper, Oregano, Basil, Chilli, Peppermint, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid) or (Tomatoes, Salt, Sugar, Pepper, Garlic Powder, Oregano, Basil, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid).</p> <p><u>Pepperoni</u> (Pork, Pork Fat, Salt, Pork Rind, Dextrose, Spices, Colour: Paprika Extract, Antioxidant: Sodium Ascorbate, Garlic Powder, Spice Extract, Herbs, Starter Culture, Preservative: Sodium Nitrite, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid. Made with 122 g pork per 100 g finished product) or (Pork, Pork fat, Salt, Dextrose, Spices, Spice extract, Herbs, Smoke Flavouring, Colour: Paprika extract, Antioxidant: Sodium Ascorbate, Rosemary extract, Preservative: Sodium Nitrite).</p>	W						✓							

5. SPECIALITY PIZZAS

PIZZA NAME	FULL INGREDIENT LIST	ALLERGENS												
		Cereals containing Gluten W=Wheat, R = Rye, B = Barley, O = Oats	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Peanuts	Soybeans	Milk	Tree Nuts	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphur Dioxide & Sulphites (>10ppm)	Lupin
SPECIALITY PIZZAS		Domino's food is freshly prepared in store. Whilst we and our ingredient suppliers take precautions, we cannot guarantee that any product is free from allergens due to the risk of cross-contamination. Our gluten free pizzas are accredited by Coeliac UK and contain less than 20ppm gluten. Ingredient information can be found at Dominos.co.uk and Dominos.ie ✓ = Contains Allergen												
RANCH BBQ	<p>Domino's Pizza Base (Wheat Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Rapeseed Oil, Cornmeal, Yeast, Sugar, Salt, Whey Powder (MILK), Flour Improvers (Ascorbic Acid (E300), L cysteine Hydrochloride (E920), Emulsifier (E481)).</p> <p>Mozzarella Cheese (MILK).</p> <p>BBQ Sauce (Water, Tomato Paste, Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Spirit Vinegar, Molasses, Salt, Modified Maize Starch, Colour: Plain Caramel, MUSTARD Flour, Spices, Smoked Water, Smoke Flavouring, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Garlic Puree, CELERY, herbs).</p> <p>Pepperoni (Pork, Pork Fat, Salt, Pork Rind, Dextrose, Spices, Colour: Paprika Extract, Antioxidant: Sodium Ascorbate, Garlic Powder, Spice Extract, Herbs, Starter Culture, Preservative: Sodium Nitrite, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid. Made with 122 g pork per 100 g finished product) or (Pork, Pork fat, Salt, Dextrose, Spices, Spice extract, Herbs, Smoke Flavouring, Colour: Paprika extract, Antioxidant: Sodium Ascorbate, Rosemary extract, Preservative: Sodium Nitrite).</p> <p>Plain Chicken Strips (Chicken Breast, Tapioca Starch, Dextrose, Salt, Acidity Regulators: E500ii, E331. Made with 132g* of Raw Meat for 100 g of Finished Product).</p> <p>Smoked Bacon (Pork (78%), Water, Salt, Stabilisers: E451, E450, E452, Maltodextrin, Sugar, Antioxidant: E301, Natural Flavouring, Spice Extracts, Preservatives: E250, Smoke) or (Pork (78%), Water, Nitrite Salt (Salt, Preservative: E250), Stabiliser: E451, E450, E452, Maltodextrin, Sugar, Antioxidant: E301, E392, Natural Flavouring, Spice Extracts, Smoke).</p> <p>Ground Beef (Beef (82%), Water, Breadcrumbs (WHEAT flour, Water, Salt, Yeast), Salt, Flavour, Pepper, Acidity regulator: Citric acid).</p>	W						✓		✓	✓			
SCRUMMY	<p>Domino's Pizza Base (Wheat Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Rapeseed Oil, Cornmeal, Yeast, Sugar, Salt, Whey Powder (MILK), Flour Improvers (Ascorbic Acid (E300), L cysteine Hydrochloride (E920), Emulsifier (E481)).</p> <p>Mozzarella Cheese (MILK).</p> <p>Tomato Sauce (Tomatoes, Sugar, Salt, Garlic, Black Pepper, Oregano, Basil, Chilli, Peppermint, Acidity Regulatory: Citric Acid) or (Tomatoes, Salt, Sugar, Pepper, Garlic Powder, Oregano, Basil, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid).</p> <p>Pepperoni (Pork, Pork Fat, Salt, Pork Rind, Dextrose, Spices, Colour: Paprika Extract, Antioxidant: Sodium Ascorbate, Garlic Powder, Spice Extract, Herbs, Starter Culture, Preservative: Sodium Nitrite, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid. Made with 122 g pork per 100 g finished product) or (Pork, Pork fat, Salt, Dextrose, Spices, Spice extract, Herbs, Smoke Flavouring, Colour: Paprika extract, Antioxidant: Sodium Ascorbate, Rosemary extract, Preservative: Sodium Nitrite).</p> <p>Ham (Pork (76%), Water (21%), Salt, Potato Starch, Stabiliser: E451; Smoke flavouring, Antioxidant: E301; Preservative: E250) or (Pork (75%), Water, Salt, Modified Maize Starch, Stabiliser (E451), Antioxidant (E301), Preservative (E250), Smoke Flavouring. Formed from pork leg meat with added water).</p> <p>Pork Meatballs (Pork (82%), Breadcrumbs (WHEAT Flour, Water, Salt, Yeast), Tomato Purée, Salt, Dried Onions, Pork Fat, Spices, Sugar, Garlic. Fried in rapeseed oil).</p> <p>Chorizo (Pork, pork fat, salt, dextrose, spices, spice extracts, yeast extract, Herbs, antioxidants: E301, E300, acidity regulator: E330, preservative: E250).</p> <p>Smoked Bacon (Pork Meat (78%), Water, Nitrite salt (salt, preservative: E250), Stabiliser: E451, E450, E452; Maltodextrin, Sugar, Antioxidant: E301; Flavouring, Spice Extracts).</p> <p>Tandoori Chicken Strips (Chicken Breast, Tandoori Marinade [Modified Tapioca Starch, Sugar, Spice and Spice Extracts (Cumin, Turmeric, Coriander, Cardamom, Ginger, Chilli), Salt, Maltodextrin, Vegetable Powders (Garlic, Onion), Whey Powder (MILK), Acidity Regulators (Citric Acid, Lactic Acid), Yeast Extract, Colours (Carmine, Paprika Extract)], Water, Corn Starch, Salt, Tapioca Starch, Stabiliser (E451i).</p>	W						✓						

5. SPECIALITY PIZZAS

PIZZA NAME	FULL INGREDIENT LIST	ALLERGENS													
		Cereals containing Gluten W=Wheat, R = Rye, B = Barley, O = Oats	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Peanuts	Soybeans	Milk	Tree Nuts	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphur Dioxide & Sulphites (<10ppm)	Lupin	Molluscs
SPECIALITY PIZZAS		Domino's food is freshly prepared in store. Whilst we and our ingredient suppliers take precautions, we cannot guarantee that any product is free from allergens due to the risk of cross-contamination. Our gluten free pizzas are accredited by Coeliac UK and contain less than 20ppm gluten. Ingredient information can be found at Dominos.co.uk and Dominos.ie ✓ = Contains Allergen													
TANDOORI HOT	<p>Domino's Pizza Base (Wheat Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Rapeseed Oil, Cornmeal, Yeast, Sugar, Salt, Whey Powder (MILK), Flour Improvers (Ascorbic Acid (E300), L cysteine Hydrochloride (E920), Emulsifier (E481)).</p> <p>Mozzarella Cheese (MILK).</p> <p>Tomato Sauce (Tomatoes, Sugar, Salt, Garlic, Black Pepper, Oregano, Basil, Chilli, Peppermint, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid) or (Tomatoes, Salt, Sugar, Pepper, Garlic Powder, Oregano, Basil, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid).</p> <p>Tandoori Chicken Strips (Chicken Breast ,Tandoori Marinade [Modified Tapioca Starch, Sugar, Spice and Spice Extracts (Cumin, Turmeric, Coriander, Cardamom, Ginger, Chilli), Salt, Maltodextrin, Vegetable Powders (Garlic, Onion), Whey Powder (MILK), Acidity Regulators (Citric Acid, Lactic Acid), Yeast Extract, Colours (Carmine, Paprika Extract)], Water, Corn Starch, Salt, Tapioca Starch, Stabiliser (E451i).</p> <p>Red Onions.</p> <p>Red & Green Peppers.</p> <p>Sliced Mushrooms.</p> <p>Jalapeños (Green Jalapeños, Water, Salt, Acidity Regulator: Acetic Acid, Firming Agent: Calcium Chloride, Preservative: Sodium Benzoate).</p>	W						✓							
TANDOORI SIZZLER	<p>Domino's Pizza Base (Wheat Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Rapeseed Oil, Cornmeal, Yeast, Sugar, Salt, Whey Powder (MILK), Flour Improvers (Ascorbic Acid (E300), L cysteine Hydrochloride (E920), Emulsifier (E481)).</p> <p>Mozzarella Cheese (MILK).</p> <p>Tomato Sauce (Tomatoes, Sugar, Salt, Garlic, Black Pepper, Oregano, Basil, Chilli, Peppermint, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid) or (Tomatoes, Salt, Sugar, Pepper, Garlic Powder, Oregano, Basil, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid).</p> <p>Red & Green Peppers.</p> <p>Sliced Green Chillies.</p> <p>Tomatoes.</p> <p>Tandoori Chicken Strips (Chicken Breast ,Tandoori Marinade [Modified Tapioca Starch, Sugar, Spice and Spice Extracts (Cumin, Turmeric, Coriander, Cardamom, Ginger, Chilli), Salt, Maltodextrin, Vegetable Powders (Garlic, Onion), Whey Powder (MILK), Acidity Regulators (Citric Acid, Lactic Acid), Yeast Extract, Colours (Carmine, Paprika Extract)], Water, Corn Starch, Salt, Tapioca Starch, Stabiliser (E451i).</p> <p>Red Onions.</p>	W						✓							
TEXAS BBQ	<p>Domino's Pizza Base (Wheat Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Rapeseed Oil, Cornmeal, Yeast, Sugar, Salt, Whey Powder (MILK), Flour Improvers (Ascorbic Acid (E300), L cysteine Hydrochloride (E920), Emulsifier (E481)).</p> <p>Mozzarella Cheese (MILK).</p> <p>BBQ Sauce (Water, Tomato Paste, Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Spirit Vinegar, Molasses, Salt, Modified Maize Starch, Colour: Plain Caramel, MUSTARD Flour, Spices, Smoked Water, Smoke Flavouring, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Garlic Puree, CELERY, herbs).</p> <p>Red Onions.</p> <p>Red & Green Peppers.</p> <p>Plain Chicken Strips (Chicken Breast, Tapioca Starch, Dextrose, Salt, Acidity Regulators: E500ii, E331. Made with 132g* of Raw Meat for 100 g of Finished Product).</p> <p>Smoked Bacon (Pork Meat (78%), Water, Nitrite salt (salt, preservative: E250), Stabiliser: E451, E450, E452; Maltodextrin, Sugar, Antioxidant: E301; Flavouring, Spice Extracts).</p>	W					✓		✓	✓					

5. SPECIALITY PIZZAS

PIZZA NAME	FULL INGREDIENT LIST	ALLERGENS												
		Cereals containing Gluten W=Wheat, R = Rye, B = Barley, O = Oats	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Peanuts	Soybeans	Milk	Tree Nuts	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphur Dioxide & Sulphites (>10ppm)	Lupin
SPECIALITY PIZZAS		Domino's food is freshly prepared in store. Whilst we and our ingredient suppliers take precautions, we cannot guarantee that any product is free from allergens due to the risk of cross-contamination. Our gluten free pizzas are accredited by Coeliac UK and contain less than 20ppm gluten. Ingredient information can be found at Dominos.co.uk and Dominos.ie ✓ = Contains Allergen												
THE CHEESEBURGER	<p>Domino's Pizza Base (Wheat Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Rapeseed Oil, Cornmeal, Yeast, Sugar, Salt, Whey Powder (MILK), Flour Improvers (Ascorbic Acid (E300), L cysteine Hydrochloride (E920), Emulsifier (E481)).</p> <p>Mozzarella Cheese (MILK).</p> <p>Tomato Sauce (Tomatoes, Sugar, Salt, Garlic, Black Pepper, Oregano, Basil, Chilli, Peppermint, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid) or (Tomatoes, Salt, Sugar, Pepper, Garlic Powder, Oregano, Basil, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid).</p> <p>Ground Beef (Beef (82%), Water, Breadcrumbs (WHEAT Flour, Water, Salt, Yeast), Salt, Flavour, Pepper, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid).</p> <p>Red Onions.</p> <p>Tomatoes.</p> <p>Sliced Gherkins (Gherkins, Water, Sugar, Spirit Vinegar, Salt, Acid (Acetic Acid), Firming Agent (Calcium Chloride, Calcium Acetate), Flavouring (0.1%), Preservative (Potassium Metabisulphite) (SULPHUR DIOXIDE)).</p> <p>Burger Sauce (Rapeseed Oil, Water, Gherkins (Gherkins, Water, Spirit Vinegar, Salt), Spirit Vinegar, Sugar, Onion, Tomato Paste, Modified Potato Starch, Pasteurised Barn EGG Yolk, Salt, MILK Protein, Lactic Acid, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Citric Acid, Natural Flavouring, MUSTARD Flour, Stabilisers (Guar and Xanthan Gum), Colours (Curcumin and Annatto)).</p>	W		✓				✓		✓		✓		
THE MEATFIELDER	<p>Domino's Pizza Base (Wheat Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Rapeseed Oil, Cornmeal, Yeast, Sugar, Salt, Whey Powder (MILK), Flour Improvers (Ascorbic Acid (E300), L cysteine Hydrochloride (E920), Emulsifier (E481)).</p> <p>Mozzarella Cheese (MILK).</p> <p>Tomato Sauce (Tomatoes, Sugar, Salt, Garlic, Black Pepper, Oregano, Basil, Chilli, Peppermint, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid) or (Tomatoes, Salt, Sugar, Pepper, Garlic Powder, Oregano, Basil, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid).</p> <p>Smoked Bacon (Pork Meat (78%), Water, Nitrite salt (salt, preservative: E250), Stabiliser: E451, E450, E452; Maltodextrin, Sugar, Antioxidant: E301; Flavouring, Spice Extracts).</p> <p>Ham (Pork (76%), Water (21%), Salt, Potato Starch, Stabiliser: E451; Smoke flavouring, Antioxidant: E301; Preservative: E250) or (Pork (75%), Water, Salt, Modified Maize Starch, Stabiliser (E451), Antioxidant (E301), Preservative (E250), Smoke Flavouring. Formed from pork leg meat with added water).</p> <p>Pepperoni (Pork, Pork Fat, Salt, Pork Rind, Dextrose, Spices, Colour: Paprika Extract, Antioxidant: Sodium Ascorbate, Garlic Powder, Spice Extract, Herbs, Starter Culture, Preservative: Sodium Nitrite, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid. Made with 122 g pork per 100 g finished product) or (Pork, Pork fat, Salt, Dextrose, Spices, Spice extract, Herbs, Smoke Flavouring, Colour: Paprika extract, Antioxidant: Sodium Ascorbate, Rosemary extract, Preservative: Sodium Nitrite).</p> <p>Pork Meatballs (Pork (82%), Breadcrumbs (WHEAT Flour, Water, Salt, Yeast), Tomato Purée, Salt, Dried Onions, Pork Fat, Spices, Sugar, Garlic. Fried in rapeseed oil).</p> <p>Chorizo (Pork, Pork Fat, Salt, Dextrose, Spices, Spice Extracts, Yeast Extract, Herbs, Antioxidants: E301, E300, Acidity Regulator: E330, preservative: E250).</p>	W						✓						

5. SPECIALITY PIZZAS

PIZZA NAME	FULL INGREDIENT LIST	ALLERGENS													
		Cereals containing Gluten W=Wheat, R = Rye, B = Barley, O = Oats	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Peanuts	Soybeans	Milk	Tree Nuts	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphur Dioxide & Sulphites (>10ppm)	Lupin	Molluscs
SPECIALITY PIZZAS		Domino's food is freshly prepared in store. Whilst we and our ingredient suppliers take precautions, we cannot guarantee that any product is free from allergens due to the risk of cross-contamination. Our gluten free pizzas are accredited by Coeliac UK and contain less than 20ppm gluten. Ingredient information can be found at Dominos.co.uk and Dominos.ie													
THE SIZZLER	<p>Domino's Pizza Base (Wheat Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Rapeseed Oil, Cornmeal, Yeast, Sugar, Salt, Whey Powder (MILK), Flour Improvers (Ascorbic Acid (E300), L cysteine Hydrochloride (E920), Emulsifier (E481)).</p> <p>Mozzarella Cheese (MILK).</p> <p>Sun-dried Tomato and Garlic Sauce (Water, Crushed Tomatoes (11%), Rapeseed Oil, Sun-dried Tomato Paste (7%), (Rapeseed Oil, Sun-dried Tomatoes, Water, White Wine Vinegar, Sugar, Salt), Sugar, Modified Maize Starch, Tomato Paste, White Wine Vinegar, Salt, Onion Powder, Spirit Vinegar, Garlic Puree (Garlic, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Dried Basil, Black Pepper).</p> <p>Pepperoni (Pork, Pork Fat, Salt, Pork Rind, Dextrose, Spices, Colour: Paprika Extract, Antioxidant: Sodium Ascorbate, Garlic Powder, Spice Extract, Herbs, Starter Culture, Preservative: Sodium Nitrite, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid. Made with 122 g pork per 100 g finished product) or (Pork, Pork fat, Salt, Dextrose, Spices, Spice extract, Herbs, Smoke Flavouring, Colour: Paprika extract, Antioxidant: Sodium Ascorbate, Rosemary extract, Preservative: Sodium Nitrite).</p> <p>Red Onions.</p> <p>Tandoori Chicken Strips (Chicken Breast, Tandoori Marinade [Modified Tapioca Starch, Sugar, Spice and Spice Extracts (Cumin, Turmeric, Coriander, Cardamom, Ginger, Chilli), Salt, Maltodextrin, Vegetable Powders (Garlic, Onion), Whey Powder (MILK), Acidity Regulators (Citric Acid, Lactic Acid), Yeast Extract, Colours (Carmine, Paprika Extract)], Water, Corn Starch, Salt, Tapioca Starch, Stabiliser (E451i).</p> <p>Herbs.</p> <p>Jalapeños (Green Jalapeños, Water, Salt, Acidity Regulator: Acetic Acid, Firming Agent: Calcium Chloride, Preservative: Sodium Benzoate).</p>	W						✓							
	<p>Domino's Pizza Base (Wheat Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Rapeseed Oil, Cornmeal, Yeast, Sugar, Salt, Whey Powder (MILK), Flour Improvers (Ascorbic Acid (E300), L cysteine Hydrochloride (E920), Emulsifier (E481)).</p> <p>Mozzarella Cheese (MILK).</p> <p>Tomato Sauce (Tomatoes, Sugar, Salt, Garlic, Black Pepper, Oregano, Basil, Chilli, Peppermint, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid) or (Tomatoes, Salt, Sugar, Pepper, Garlic Powder, Oregano, Basil, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid).</p> <p>Red and Green Peppers.</p> <p>Red Onion.</p> <p>Tomatoes.</p> <p>Taco-Spiced Chicken (93%), Fajita Marinade (Sugar, Dextrose, Maize Starch, Ground Paprika, Ground Cumin, Salt, Onion Powder, Chilli Powder, Yeast Extract, Smoked Paprika Powder, Garlic Powder, Ground Black Pepper, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Crushed Chillies, Paprika Extract, Smoke Flavour, Natural Flavouring, Ground Cinnamon, Thickener (Guar Gum), Dried Oregano), Chipotle Chilli Powder, Modified Waxy Maize Starch, Lime Zest, Salt, Coriander, Oregano.</p> <p>Spiced Mayo Drizzle Rapeseed Oil (67%), Water, Mexican Style Seasoning (5.3%) (Dextrose, Tomato Powder, Spices, Salt, Garlic Powder, Dried Red Bell Pepper, Yeast Extract Powder, Dried Green Bell Pepper, Herbs, Rapeseed Oil, Colour: Paprika Extract, Natural Flavouring), Pasteurised EGG Yolk (4.9%), Spirit Vinegar, Sugar, Salt, Modified Potato Starch, Stabilisers (Guar Gum, Xanthan Gum), MILK Protein</p> <p>Green Jalapeños Green Jalapeños, Water, Salt, Acidity Regulator: Acetic Acid, Firming Agent: Calcium Chloride, Preservative: Sodium Benzoate.</p>	W		✓				✓							

✓ = Contains Allergen

5. SPECIALITY PIZZAS

PIZZA NAME	FULL INGREDIENT LIST	ALLERGENS												
		Cereals containing Gluten W=Wheat, R = Rye, B = Barley, O = Oats	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Peanuts	Soybeans	Milk	Tree Nuts	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphur Dioxide & Sulphites (>10ppm)	Lupin
SPECIALITY PIZZAS		Domino's food is freshly prepared in store. Whilst we and our ingredient suppliers take precautions, we cannot guarantee that any product is free from allergens due to the risk of cross-contamination. Our gluten free pizzas are accredited by Coeliac UK and contain less than 20ppm gluten. Ingredient information can be found at Dominos.co.uk and Dominos.ie ✓ = Contains Allergen												
TUNA SUPREME	<p><u>Domino's Pizza Base</u> (Wheat Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Rapeseed Oil, Cornmeal, Yeast, Sugar, Salt, Whey Powder (MILK), Flour Improvers (Ascorbic Acid (E300), L cysteine Hydrochloride (E920), Emulsifier (E481)).</p> <p><u>Mozzarella Cheese</u> (MILK).</p> <p><u>Tomato Sauce</u> (Tomatoes, Sugar, Salt, Garlic, Black Pepper, Oregano, Basil, Chilli, Peppermint, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid) or (Tomatoes, Salt, Sugar, Pepper, Garlic Powder, Oregano, Basil, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid).</p> <p><u>Tuna</u> (Tuna (FISH), Sunflower Oil, Salt).</p> <p><u>Sweetcorn</u> Sweetcorn (Sweetcorn, Water, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid) or (Sweetcorn, Water, Salt).</p> <p><u>Red Onions</u>.</p>	W			✓			✓						
VEG-A-ROMA	<p><u>Domino's Pizza Base</u> (Wheat Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Rapeseed Oil, Cornmeal, Yeast, Sugar, Salt, Whey Powder (MILK), Flour Improvers (Ascorbic Acid (E300), L cysteine Hydrochloride (E920), Emulsifier (E481)).</p> <p><u>Mozzarella Cheese</u> (MILK).</p> <p><u>Sun-dried Tomato and Garlic Sauce</u> (Water, Crushed Tomatoes (11%), Rapeseed Oil, Sun-dried Tomato Paste (7%), (Rapeseed Oil, Sun-dried Tomatoes, Water, White Wine Vinegar, Sugar, Salt), Sugar, Modified Maize Starch, Tomato Paste, White Wine Vinegar, Salt, Onion Powder, Spirit Vinegar, Garlic Puree (Garlic, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Dried Basil, Black Pepper).</p> <p><u>Sliced Mushrooms</u>.</p> <p><u>Red & Green Peppers</u>.</p> <p><u>Red Onions</u>.</p> <p><u>Herbs</u>.</p>	W						✓						
VEGI CLASSIC	<p><u>Domino's Pizza Base</u> (Wheat Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Rapeseed Oil, Cornmeal, Yeast, Sugar, Salt, Whey Powder (MILK), Flour Improvers (Ascorbic Acid (E300), L cysteine Hydrochloride (E920), Emulsifier (E481)).</p> <p><u>Mozzarella Cheese</u> (MILK).</p> <p><u>Tomato Sauce</u> (Tomatoes, Sugar, Salt, Garlic, Black Pepper, Oregano, Basil, Chilli, Peppermint, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid) or (Tomatoes, Salt, Sugar, Pepper, Garlic Powder, Oregano, Basil, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid).</p> <p><u>Red & Green Peppers</u>.</p> <p><u>Red Onions</u>.</p> <p><u>Mushrooms</u>.</p>	W						✓						
VEGI SIZZLER	<p><u>Domino's Pizza Base</u> (Wheat Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Rapeseed Oil, Cornmeal, Yeast, Sugar, Salt, Whey Powder (MILK), Flour Improvers (Ascorbic Acid (E300), L cysteine Hydrochloride (E920), Emulsifier (E481)).</p> <p><u>Mozzarella Cheese</u> (MILK).</p> <p><u>Tomato Sauce</u> (Tomatoes, Sugar, Salt, Garlic, Black Pepper, Oregano, Basil, Chilli, Peppermint, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid) or (Tomatoes, Salt, Sugar, Pepper, Garlic Powder, Oregano, Basil, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid).</p> <p><u>Green Chillies</u>.</p> <p><u>Red Onions</u>.</p> <p><u>Red & Green Peppers</u>.</p>	W						✓						

5. SPECIALITY PIZZAS

PIZZA NAME	FULL INGREDIENT LIST	ALLERGENS												
		Cereals containing Gluten W=Wheat, R = Rye, B = Barley, O = Oats	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Peanuts	Soybeans	Milk	Tree Nuts	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphur Dioxide & Sulphites (<10ppm)	Lupin
SPECIALITY PIZZAS		Domino's food is freshly prepared in store. Whilst we and our ingredient suppliers take precautions, we cannot guarantee that any product is free from allergens due to the risk of cross-contamination. Our gluten free pizzas are accredited by Coeliac UK and contain less than 20ppm gluten. Ingredient information can be found at Dominos.co.uk and Dominos.ie ✓ = Contains Allergen												
VEGI SUPREME	<p>Domino's Pizza Base (Wheat Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Rapeseed Oil, Cornmeal, Yeast, Sugar, Salt, Whey Powder (MILK), Flour Improvers (Ascorbic Acid (E300), L cysteine Hydrochloride (E920), Emulsifier (E481)).</p> <p>Mozzarella Cheese (MILK).</p> <p>Tomato Sauce (Tomatoes, Sugar, Salt, Garlic, Black Pepper, Oregano, Basil, Chilli, Peppermint, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid) or (Tomatoes, Salt, Sugar, Pepper, Garlic Powder, Oregano, Basil, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid).</p> <p>Red Onions.</p> <p>Red & Green Peppers.</p> <p>Tomatoes.</p> <p>Sliced Mushrooms.</p> <p>Sweetcorn (Sweetcorn, Water, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid) or (Sweetcorn, Water, Salt).</p>	W					✓							
VEGI VOLCANO	<p>Domino's Pizza Base (Wheat Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Rapeseed Oil, Cornmeal, Yeast, Sugar, Salt, Whey Powder (MILK), Flour Improvers (Ascorbic Acid (E300), L cysteine Hydrochloride (E920), Emulsifier (E481)).</p> <p>Mozzarella Cheese (MILK).</p> <p>Tomato Sauce (Tomatoes, Sugar, Salt, Garlic, Black Pepper, Oregano, Basil, Chilli, Peppermint, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid) or (Tomatoes, Salt, Sugar, Pepper, Garlic Powder, Oregano, Basil, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid).</p> <p>Red Onions.</p> <p>Red & Green Peppers.</p> <p>Tomatoes.</p> <p>Jalapeños (Green Jalapeños, Water, Salt, Acidity Regulator: Acetic Acid, Firming Agent: Calcium Chloride, Preservative: Sodium Benzoate).</p>	W					✓							

6. ITALIANO PIZZAS

PIZZA NAME	FULL INGREDIENT LIST	ALLERGENS													
		Cereals containing Gluten W=Wheat, R = Rye, B = Barley, O = Oats	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Peanuts	Soybeans	Milk	Tree Nuts	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphur Dioxide & Sulphites (>10ppm)	Lupin	Molluscs
ITALIANO PIZZAS		Domino's food is freshly prepared in store. Whilst we and our ingredient suppliers take precautions, we cannot guarantee that any product is free from allergens due to the risk of cross-contamination. Our gluten free pizzas are accredited by Coeliac UK and contain less than 20ppm gluten. Ingredient information can be found at Dominos.co.uk and Dominos.ie ✓ = Contains Allergen													
CLASSICO CHICKEN & PESTO	<p><u>Domino's Pizza Base</u> (Wheat Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Rapeseed Oil, Cornmeal, Yeast, Sugar, Salt, Whey Powder (MILK), Flour Improvers (Ascorbic Acid (E300), L cysteine Hydrochloride (E920), Emulsifier (E481)).</p> <p><u>Tomato Sauce</u> (Tomatoes, Sugar, Salt, Garlic, Black Pepper, Oregano, Basil, Chilli, Peppermint, Acidity Regulatory: Citric Acid) or (Tomatoes, Salt, Sugar, Pepper, Garlic Powder, Oregano, Basil, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid).</p> <p><u>Mozzarella Cheese</u> (MILK).</p> <p><u>Basil Pesto Drizzle</u> (Water, Basil (25%), Spirit Vinegar, Rapeseed Oil (8%), Sugar, Extra Virgin Olive Oil (5%), Regato Cheese (MILK) (5%), Cornflour, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Salt, Yeast Flakes, Garlic Powder, Spinach Extract, Preservative (E202), Colour (E161b)).</p> <p><u>Tomatoes.</u></p> <p><u>Red Onions.</u></p> <p><u>Mixed Peppers.</u></p> <p><u>Plain Chicken Strips</u> (Chicken Breast, Tapioca Starch, Dextrose, Salt, Acidity Regulators: E500ii, E331. Made with 132g* of Raw Meat for 100 g of Finished Product).</p>	W						✓							
GLORIOSO GOATS CHEESE & PESTO	<p><u>Domino's Pizza Base</u> (Wheat Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Rapeseed Oil, Cornmeal, Yeast, Sugar, Salt, Whey Powder (MILK), Flour Improvers (Ascorbic Acid (E300), L cysteine Hydrochloride (E920), Emulsifier (E481)).</p> <p><u>Tomato Sauce</u> (Tomatoes, Sugar, Salt, Garlic, Black Pepper, Oregano, Basil, Chilli, Peppermint, Acidity Regulatory: Citric Acid) or (Tomatoes, Salt, Sugar, Pepper, Garlic Powder, Oregano, Basil, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid).</p> <p><u>Mozzarella Cheese</u> (MILK).</p> <p><u>Pesto</u> Water, Basil (25%), Spirit Vinegar, Rapeseed Oil (8%), Sugar, Extra Virgin Olive Oil (5%), Regato Cheese (MILK) (5%), Cornflour, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Salt, Yeast Flakes, Garlic Powder, Spinach Extract, Preservative (E202), Colour (E161b).</p> <p><u>Goats Cheese</u> Goats Cheese Crumb (MILK).</p> <p><u>Tomatoes.</u></p> <p><u>Red Onions.</u></p> <p><u>Green and Red Peppers.</u></p>	W						✓							

6. ITALIANO PIZZAS

PIZZA NAME	FULL INGREDIENT LIST	ALLERGENS													
		Cereals containing Gluten W=Wheat, R = Rye, B = Barley, O = Oats	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Peanuts	Soybeans	Milk	Tree Nuts	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphur Dioxide & Sulphites (>10ppm)	Lupin	Molluscs
ITALIANO PIZZAS		Domino's food is freshly prepared in store. Whilst we and our ingredient suppliers take precautions, we cannot guarantee that any product is free from allergens due to the risk of cross-contamination. Our gluten free pizzas are accredited by Coeliac UK and contain less than 20ppm gluten. Ingredient information can be found at Dominos.co.uk and Dominos.ie ✓ = Contains Allergen													
GUSTO GOATS CHEESE & CHORIZO	<p><u>Domino's Pizza Base</u> (Wheat Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Rapeseed Oil, Cornmeal, Yeast, Sugar, Salt, Whey Powder (MILK), Flour Improvers (Ascorbic Acid (E300), L cysteine Hydrochloride (E920), Emulsifier (E481)).</p> <p><u>Tomato Sauce</u> (Tomatoes, Sugar, Salt, Garlic, Black Pepper, Oregano, Basil, Chilli, Peppermint, Acidity Regulatory: Citric Acid) or (Tomatoes, Salt, Sugar, Pepper, Garlic Powder, Oregano, Basil, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid).</p> <p><u>Mozzarella Cheese</u> (MILK).</p> <p><u>PEPPADEW® Piquanté Peppers</u> (Piquanté Peppers 50%, Water, Sugar, Spirit Vinegar, Salt, Antioxidant (Citric Acid, Ascorbic Acid), Firming Agent (Calcium Chloride)).</p> <p><u>Goats Cheese Crumb</u> (MILK).</p> <p><u>Red Onions</u>.</p> <p><u>Chorizo</u> (Pork, Pork fat, Salt, Dextrose, Spices, Spice extracts, Yeast Extract, Herbs, Antioxidants (E301, E300), Acidity regulator (E 330), Preservative (E 250)).</p>	W						✓							

6. ITALIANO PIZZAS

PIZZA NAME	FULL INGREDIENT LIST	ALLERGENS													
		Cereals containing Gluten W=Wheat, R = Rye, B = Barley, O = Oats	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Peanuts	Soybeans	Milk	Tree Nuts	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphur Dioxide & Sulphites (<10ppm)	Lupin	Molluscs
ITALIANO PIZZAS		Domino's food is freshly prepared in store. Whilst we and our ingredient suppliers take precautions, we cannot guarantee that any product is free from allergens due to the risk of cross-contamination. Our gluten free pizzas are accredited by Coeliac UK and contain less than 20ppm gluten. Ingredient information can be found at Dominos.co.uk and Dominos.ie													
MAGNIFICA CHICKEN & NDUJA	<p><u>Domino's Pizza Base</u> (Wheat Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Rapeseed Oil, Cornmeal, Yeast, Sugar, Salt, Whey Powder (MILK), Flour Improvers (Ascorbic Acid (E300), L cysteine Hydrochloride (E920), Emulsifier (E481)).</p> <p><u>Tomato Sauce</u> (Tomatoes, Sugar, Salt, Garlic, Black Pepper, Oregano, Basil, Chilli, Peppermint, Acidity Regulatory: Citric Acid) or (Tomatoes, Salt, Sugar, Pepper, Garlic Powder, Oregano, Basil, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid).</p> <p><u>Mozzarella Cheese</u> (MILK).</p> <p><u>Plain Chicken Strips</u> (Chicken Breast, Tapioca Starch, Dextrose, Salt, Acidity Regulators: E500ii, E331. Made with 132g* of Raw Meat for 100 g of Finished Product).</p> <p><u>Nduja</u> Pork meat, spices (paprika, chili, coriander, jalapeño), salt, acid (E575), rice starch, thickener (E 412), spices extracts (paprika, chili, pepper, garlic), antioxidants (E 301, E 392), preservative (E 250). Made with 110g pork per 100g finished product.</p> <p><u>Peppadews</u> Piquanté Peppers 50%, Water, Sugar, Spirit Vinegar, Salt, Antioxidant (Citric Acid, Ascorbic Acid), Firming Agent (Calcium Chloride).</p>	W						✓							
SUPREMO SALAMI	<p><u>Domino's Pizza Base</u> (Wheat Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Rapeseed Oil, Cornmeal, Yeast, Sugar, Salt, Whey Powder (MILK), Flour Improvers (Ascorbic Acid (E300), L cysteine Hydrochloride (E920), Emulsifier (E481)).</p> <p><u>Tomato Sauce</u> (Tomatoes, Sugar, Salt, Garlic, Black Pepper, Oregano, Basil, Chilli, Peppermint, Acidity Regulatory: Citric Acid) or (Tomatoes, Salt, Sugar, Pepper, Garlic Powder, Oregano, Basil, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid).</p> <p><u>Mozzarella Cheese</u> (MILK).</p> <p><u>Smoked Salami</u> (Pork meat, salt, dextrose, antioxidants (E301, E392), smoke flavoring, haemoglobin powder (pork), beetroot powder, spices extracts (coriander, garlic, pepper), starter culture, preservative (E 250). Made with 120g pork per 100g finished product).</p> <p><u>Chorizo</u> (Pork, Pork fat, Salt, Dextrose, Spices, Spice extracts, Yeast Extract, Herbs, Antioxidants (E301, E300), Acidity regulator (E 330), Preservative (E 250)).</p> <p><u>Red Onions</u>.</p> <p><u>PEPPADEW® Piquanté Peppers</u> (Piquanté Peppers 50%, Water, Sugar, Spirit Vinegar, Salt, Antioxidant (Citric Acid, Ascorbic Acid), Firming Agent (Calcium Chloride)).</p>	W						✓							

✓ = Contains Allergen

7. DELIGHT PIZZAS

PIZZA NAME	FULL INGREDIENT LIST	ALLERGENS												
		Cereals containing Gluten W=Wheat, R = Rye, B = Barley, O = Oats	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Peanuts	Soybeans	Milk	Tree Nuts	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphur Dioxide & Sulphites (>10ppm)	Lupin
DELIGHT PIZZAS		Domino's food is freshly prepared in store. Whilst we and our ingredient suppliers take precautions, we cannot guarantee that any product is free from allergens due to the risk of cross-contamination. Our gluten free pizzas are accredited by Coeliac UK and contain less than 20ppm gluten. Ingredient information can be found at Dominos.co.uk and Dominos.ie ✓ = Contains Allergen												
DELIGHT CHICKEN	Domino's Pizza Base (Wheat Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Rapeseed Oil, Cornmeal, Yeast, Sugar, Salt, Whey Powder (MILK), Flour Improvers (Ascorbic Acid (E300), L cysteine Hydrochloride (E920), Emulsifier (E481)). Reduced Fat Mozzarella Cheese (MILK). Tomato Sauce (Tomatoes, Sugar, Salt, Garlic, Black Pepper, Oregano, Basil, Chilli, Peppermint, Acidity Regulatory: Citric Acid) or (Tomatoes, Salt, Sugar, Pepper, Garlic Powder, Oregano, Basil, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid). Plain Chicken Strips (Chicken Breast, Tapioca Starch, Dextrose, Salt, Acidity Regulators: E500ii, E331. Made with 132g* of Raw Meat for 100 g of Finished Product) Red & Green Peppers. Red Onion. Tomatoes.	W						✓						
DELIGHT VEGI	Domino's Pizza Base (Wheat Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Rapeseed Oil, Cornmeal, Yeast, Sugar, Salt, Whey Powder (MILK), Flour Improvers (Ascorbic Acid (E300), L cysteine Hydrochloride (E920), Emulsifier (E481)). Reduced Fat Mozzarella Cheese (MILK). Tomato Sauce (Tomatoes, Sugar, Salt, Garlic, Black Pepper, Oregano, Basil, Chilli, Peppermint, Acidity Regulatory: Citric Acid) or (Tomatoes, Salt, Sugar, Pepper, Garlic Powder, Oregano, Basil, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid). Sweetcorn (Sweetcorn, Water, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid) or (Sweetcorn, Water, Salt). Red Onions. Sliced Mushrooms. Red & Green Peppers. Tomatoes.	W						✓						
DELIGHT CREATE YOUR OWN	Domino's Pizza Base (Wheat Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Rapeseed Oil, Cornmeal, Yeast, Sugar, Salt, Whey Powder (MILK), Flour Improvers (Ascorbic Acid (E300), L cysteine Hydrochloride (E920), Emulsifier (E481)). Reduced Fat Mozzarella Cheese (MILK). Tomato Sauce (Tomatoes, Sugar, Salt, Garlic, Black Pepper, Oregano, Basil, Chilli, Peppermint, Acidity Regulatory: Citric Acid) or (Tomatoes, Salt, Sugar, Pepper, Garlic Powder, Oregano, Basil, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid).	W						✓						

8. WRAPS

WRAPS NAME	FULL INGREDIENT LIST	ALLERGENS													
		Cereals containing Gluten W=Wheat, R = Rye, B = Barley, O = Oats	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Peanuts	Soybeans	Milk	Tree Nuts	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphur Dioxide & Sulphites (>10ppm)	Lupin	Molluscs
WRAPS		Domino's food is freshly prepared in store. Whilst we and our ingredient suppliers take precautions, we cannot guarantee that any product is free from allergens due to the risk of cross-contamination. Our gluten free pizzas are accredited by Coeliac UK and contain less than 20ppm gluten. Ingredient information can be found at Dominos.co.uk and Dominos.ie													
AMERICAN HOT WRAP	<p>Mozzarella Cheese (MILK). Pepperoni (Pork, Pork Fat, Salt, Pork Rind, Dextrose, Spices, Colour: Paprika Extract, Antioxidant: Sodium Ascorbate, Garlic Powder, Spice Extract, Herbs, Starter Culture, Preservative: Sodium Nitrite, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid. Made with 122 g pork per 100 g finished product) or (Pork, Pork fat, Salt, Dextrose, Spices, Spice extract, Herbs, Smoke Flavouring, Colour: Paprika extract, Antioxidant: Sodium Ascorbate, Rosemary extract, Preservative: Sodium Nitrite). Tomato Sauce (Tomatoes, Sugar, Salt, Garlic, Black Pepper, Oregano, Basil, Chilli, Peppermint, Acidity Regulatory: Citric Acid) or (Tomatoes, Salt, Sugar, Pepper, Garlic Powder, Oregano, Basil, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid). Tortilla Wrap (Wheat Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Water, Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed), Raising agent (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Humectant (Glycerine), Sugar, Salt, Emulsifier (Mono and Diglycerides of fatty Acids), Stabilisers (Xanthan Gum), Acidity Regulator (Citric acid), Flour treatment Agent (L-Cysteine)). Green Jalapenos (Jalapeno Peppers, Water, Salt, Acidity Regulator: Acetic Acid, Firming Agent: Calcium Chloride, Preservative: Sodium Benzoate).</p>	W						✓							
	<p>Plain Chicken Strips (Chicken Breast, Tapioca Starch, Dextrose, Salt, Acidity Regulators: E500ii, E331. Made with 132g* of Raw Meat for 100 g of Finished Product). Mozzarella Cheese (MILK). Smoked Bacon (Pork Meat (78%), Water, Nitrite salt (salt, preservative: E250), Stabiliser: E451, E450, E452; Maltodextrin, Sugar, Antioxidant: E301; Flavouring, Spice Extracts). Tomato Sauce (Tomatoes, Sugar, Salt, Garlic, Black Pepper, Oregano, Basil, Chilli, Peppermint, Acidity Regulatory: Citric Acid) or (Tomatoes, Salt, Sugar, Pepper, Garlic Powder, Oregano, Basil, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid). Tortilla wrap (Wheat Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Water, Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed), Raising agent (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Humectant (Glycerine), Sugar, Salt, Emulsifier (Mono and Diglycerides of fatty Acids), Stabilisers (Xanthan Gum), Acidity Regulator (Citric acid), Flour treatment Agent (L-Cysteine)).</p>	W						✓							

✓ = Contains Allergen

8. WRAPS

WRAPS NAME	FULL INGREDIENT LIST	ALLERGENS													
		Cereals containing Gluten W=Wheat, R = Rye, B = Barley, O = Oats	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Peanuts	Soybeans	Milk	Tree Nuts	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphur Dioxide & Sulphites (>10ppm)	Lupin	Molluscs
WRAPS		Domino's food is freshly prepared in store. Whilst we and our ingredient suppliers take precautions, we cannot guarantee that any product is free from allergens due to the risk of cross-contamination. Our gluten free pizzas are accredited by Coeliac UK and contain less than 20ppm gluten. Ingredient information can be found at Dominos.co.uk and Dominos.ie													
HAM & CHEESE WRAP	<p>Tortilla Wrap (Wheat Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Water, Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed), Raising agent (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Humectant (Glycerine), Sugar, Salt, Emulsifier (Mono and Diglycerides of fatty Acids), Stabilisers (Xanthan Gum), Acidity Regulator (Citric acid), Flour treatment Agent (L-Cysteine)).</p> <p>Cheese Sauce (Reconstituted Skimmed MILK, Reconstituted Vegetable Stock [Water, Salt, Yeast Extract, Maltodextrin, Sugar, Dried Onion, Dried Carrot, Sunflower Oil, Lovage], Vintage Cheddar Cheese (8.5%) (MILK), Modified Starch, Cheese Powder (3.5%) (MILK), Starch, Vegetable Oil (Palm), Italian Style Hard Cheese (1%) (MILK), Acidity Regulator (Trisodium citrate, Lactic acid), Salt, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Flavouring, Colour (Beta-Carotene).</p> <p>Mozzarella Cheese (MILK).</p> <p>Ham (Pork (76%), Water (21%), Salt, Potato Starch, Stabiliser: E451; Smoke flavouring, Antioxidant: E301; Preservative: E250) or (Pork (75%), Water, Salt, Modified Maize Starch, Stabiliser (E451), Antioxidant (E301), Preservative (E250), Smoke Flavouring. Formed from pork leg meat with added water).</p> <p>Herbs (Dried Garlic, Black Pepper, Dried Red Pepper; Dried Onion, Dried Tomato, Sea Salt, Oregano, Marjoram, Basil).</p>	W					✓	✓							
MEXICANA WRAP	<p>Tortilla Wrap (Wheat Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Water, Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed), Raising agent (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Humectant (Glycerine), Sugar, Salt, Emulsifier (Mono and Diglycerides of fatty Acids), Stabilisers (Xanthan Gum), Acidity Regulator (Citric acid), Flour treatment Agent (L-Cysteine)).</p> <p>Cheese Sauce (Reconstituted Skimmed MILK, Reconstituted Vegetable Stock [Water, Salt, Yeast Extract, Maltodextrin, Sugar, Dried Onion, Dried Carrot, Sunflower Oil, Lovage], Vintage Cheddar Cheese (8.5%) (MILK), Modified Starch, Cheese Powder (3.5%) (MILK), Starch, Vegetable Oil (Palm), Italian Style Hard Cheese (1%) (MILK), Acidity Regulator (Trisodium citrate, Lactic acid), Salt, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Flavouring, Colour (Beta-Carotene).</p> <p>Mozzarella Cheese (MILK).</p> <p>Taco-Spiced Chicken Chicken (93%), Fajita Marinade (Sugar, Dextrose, Maize Starch, Ground Paprika, Ground Cumin, Salt, Onion Powder, Chilli Powder, Yeast Extract, Smoked Paprika Powder, Garlic Powder, Ground Black Pepper, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Crushed Chillies, Paprika Extract, Smoke Flavour, Natural Flavouring, Ground Cinnamon, Thickener (Guar Gum), Dried Oregano), Chipotle Chilli Powder, Modified Waxy Maize Starch, Lime Zest, Salt, Coriander, Oregano.</p> <p>Green Jalapeños Green Jalapeños, Water, Salt, Acidity Regulator: Acetic Acid, Firming Agent: Calcium Chloride, Preservative: Sodium Benzoate.</p>	W					✓	✓							

✓ = Contains Allergen

8. WRAPS

WRAPS NAME	FULL INGREDIENT LIST	ALLERGENS														
		Cereals containing Gluten W=Wheat, R = Rye, B = Barley, O = Oats	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Peanuts	Soybeans	Milk	Tree Nuts	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphur Dioxide & Sulphites (>10ppm)	Lupin	Molluscs	
WRAPS		Domino's food is freshly prepared in store. Whilst we and our ingredient suppliers take precautions, we cannot guarantee that any product is free from allergens due to the risk of cross-contamination. Our gluten free pizzas are accredited by Coeliac UK and contain less than 20ppm gluten. Ingredient information can be found at Dominos.co.uk and Dominos.ie														
PEPPERONI PASSION® WRAP	<p>Mozzarella Cheese (MILK), Pepperoni (Pork, Pork Fat, Salt, Pork Rind, Dextrose, Spices, Colour: Paprika Extract, Antioxidant: Sodium Ascorbate, Garlic Powder, Spice Extract, Herbs, Starter Culture, Preservative: Sodium Nitrite, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid. Made with 122 g pork per 100 g finished product) or (Pork, Pork fat, Salt, Dextrose, Spices, Spice extract, Herbs, Smoke Flavouring, Colour: Paprika extract, Antioxidant: Sodium Ascorbate, Rosemary extract, Preservative: Sodium Nitrite). Tomato Sauce (Tomatoes, Sugar, Salt, Garlic, Black Pepper, Oregano, Basil, Chilli, Peppermint, Acidity Regulatory: Citric Acid) or (Tomatoes, Salt, Sugar, Pepper, Garlic Powder, Oregano, Basil, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid). Tortilla Wrap (Wheat Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Water, Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed), Raising agent (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Humectant (Glycerine), Sugar, Salt, Emulsifier (Mono and Diglycerides of fatty Acids), Stabilisers (Xanthan Gum), Acidity Regulator (Citric acid), Flour treatment Agent (L-Cysteine)).</p>	W						✓								
TANDOORI CHICKEN WRAP	<p>Tandoori Chicken Strips (Chicken Breast ,Tandoori Marinade [Modified Tapioca Starch, Sugar, Spice and Spice Extracts (Cumin, Turmeric, Coriander, Cardamom, Ginger, Chilli), Salt, Maltodextrin, Vegetable Powders (Garlic, Onion), Whey Powder (MILK), Acidity Regulators (Citric Acid, Lactic Acid), Yeast Extract, Colours (Carmine, Paprika Extract)], Water, Corn Starch, Salt, Tapioca Starch, Stabiliser (E451i). Mozzarella Cheese (MILK), Tomato Sauce (Tomatoes, Sugar, Salt, Garlic, Black Pepper, Oregano, Basil, Chilli, Peppermint, Acidity Regulatory: Citric Acid) or (Tomatoes, Salt, Sugar, Pepper, Garlic Powder, Oregano, Basil, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid). Jalapeños (Green Jalapeños, Water, Salt, Acidity Regulator: Acetic Acid, Firming Agent: Calcium Chloride, Preservative: Sodium Benzoate). Red Onions. Tortilla Wrap (Wheat Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Water, Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed), Raising agent (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Humectant (Glycerine), Sugar, Salt, Emulsifier (Mono and Diglycerides of fatty Acids), Stabilisers (Xanthan Gum), Acidity Regulator (Citric acid), Flour treatment Agent (L-Cysteine)).</p>	W						✓								

✓ = Contains Allergen

8. WRAPS

WRAPS NAME	FULL INGREDIENT LIST	ALLERGENS													
		Cereals containing Gluten W=Wheat, R = Rye, B = Barley, O = Oats	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Peanuts	Soybeans	Milk	Tree Nuts	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphur Dioxide & Sulphites (<10ppm)	Lupin	Molluscs
WRAPS		Domino's food is freshly prepared in store. Whilst we and our ingredient suppliers take precautions, we cannot guarantee that any product is free from allergens due to the risk of cross-contamination. Our gluten free pizzas are accredited by Coeliac UK and contain less than 20ppm gluten. Ingredient information can be found at Dominos.co.uk and Dominos.ie ✓ = Contains Allergen													
TEXAS BBQ WRAP	<p><u>Plain Chicken Strips</u> (Chicken Breast, Tapioca Starch, Dextrose, Salt, Acidity Regulators: E500ii, E331. Made with 132g* of Raw Meat for 100 g of Finished Product).</p> <p><u>Mozzarella Cheese</u> (MILK),</p> <p><u>Smoked Bacon</u> (Pork Meat (78%), Water, Nitrite salt (salt, preservative: E250), Stabiliser: E451, E450, E452; Maltodextrin, Sugar, Antioxidant: E301; Flavouring, Spice Extracts).</p> <p><u>BBQ Sauce</u> (Water, Tomato Paste, Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Spirit Vinegar, Molasses, Salt, Modified Maize Starch, Colour: Plain Caramel, MUSTARD Flour, Spices, Smoked Water, Smoke Flavouring, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Garlic Puree, CELERY, herbs).</p> <p><u>Red Onions.</u></p> <p><u>Red and Green Peppers.</u></p> <p><u>Tortilla Wrap</u> (Wheat Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Water, Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed), Raising agent (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Humectant (Glycerine), Sugar, Salt, Emulsifier (Mono and Diglycerides of fatty Acids), Stabilisers (Xanthan Gum), Acidity Regulator (Citric acid), Flour treatment Agent (L-Cysteine)).</p>	W						✓		✓	✓				
TUNA MELT WRAP	<p><u>Tortilla Wrap</u> (Wheat Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Water, Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed), Raising agent (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Humectant (Glycerine), Sugar, Salt, Emulsifier (Mono and Diglycerides of fatty Acids), Stabilisers (Xanthan Gum), Acidity Regulator (Citric acid), Flour treatment Agent (L-Cysteine)).</p> <p><u>Cheese Sauce</u> (Reconstituted Skimmed MILK, Reconstituted Vegetable Stock [Water, Salt, Yeast Extract, Maltodextrin, Sugar, Dried Onion, Dried Carrot, Sunflower Oil, Lovage], Vintage Cheddar Cheese (8.5%) (MILK), Modified Starch, Cheese Powder (3.5%) (MILK), Starch, Vegetable Oil (Palm), Italian Style Hard Cheese (1%) (MILK), Acidity Regulator (Trisodium citrate, Lactic acid), Salt, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Flavouring, Colour (Beta-Carotene).</p> <p><u>Mozzarella Cheese</u> (MILK).</p> <p><u>Tuna</u> (Tuna (FISH), Sunflower Oil, Salt).</p> <p><u>Red Onions.</u></p> <p><u>Herbs</u> (Dried Garlic, Black Pepper, Dried Red Pepper; Dried Onion, Dried Tomato, Sea Salt, Oregano, Marjoram, Basil).</p>	W			✓		✓	✓							

8. WRAPS

WRAPS NAME	FULL INGREDIENT LIST	ALLERGENS												
		Cereals containing Gluten W=Wheat, R = Rye, B = Barley, O = Oats	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Peanuts	Soybeans	Milk	Tree Nuts	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphur Dioxide & Sulphites (>10ppm)	Lupin
WRAPS		Domino's food is freshly prepared in store. Whilst we and our ingredient suppliers take precautions, we cannot guarantee that any product is free from allergens due to the risk of cross-contamination. Our gluten free pizzas are accredited by Coeliac UK and contain less than 20ppm gluten. Ingredient information can be found at Dominos.co.uk and Dominos.ie ✓ = Contains Allergen												
VEGI WRAP	<p><u>Mozzarella Cheese</u> (MILK), <u>Tomato Sauce</u> (Tomatoes, Sugar, Salt, Garlic, Black Pepper, Oregano, Basil, Chilli, Peppermint, Acidity Regulatory: Citric Acid) or (Tomatoes, Salt, Sugar, Pepper, Garlic Powder, Oregano, Basil, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid). <u>Tomatoes</u>. <u>Sweetcorn</u> (Sweetcorn, Water, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid) or (Sweetcorn, Water, Salt). <u>Red Onions</u>. <u>Red and Green Peppers</u>. <u>Tortilla Wrap</u> (Wheat Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Water, Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed), Raising agent (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Humectant (Glycerine), Sugar, Salt, Emulsifier (Mono and Diglycerides of fatty Acids), Stabilisers (Xanthan Gum), Acidity Regulator (Citric acid), Flour treatment Agent (L-Cysteine)).</p>	W					✓							

9. CHEEKY LITTLE PIZZAS*

PIZZA NAME	FULL INGREDIENT LIST	ALLERGENS												
		Cereals containing Gluten W=Wheat, R = Rye, B = Barley, O = Oats	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Peanuts	Soybeans	Milk	Tree Nuts	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphur Dioxide & Sulphites (<10ppm)	Lupin
CHEEKY LITTLE PIZZAS*		Domino's food is freshly prepared in store. Whilst we and our ingredient suppliers take precautions, we cannot guarantee that any product is free from allergens due to the risk of cross-contamination. Our gluten free pizzas are accredited by Coeliac UK and contain less than 20ppm gluten. Ingredient information can be found at Dominos.co.uk and Dominos.ie ✓ = Contains Allergen												
CHEEKY LITTLE PIZZA BBQ CHICKEN & BACON	<p>Domino's Pizza Base (Wheat Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Rapeseed Oil, Cornmeal, Yeast, Sugar, Salt, Whey Powder (MILK), Flour Improvers (Ascorbic Acid (E300), L cysteine Hydrochloride (E920), Emulsifier (E481)).</p> <p>BBQ Sauce (Water, Tomato Paste, Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Spirit Vinegar, Molasses, Salt, Modified Maize Starch, Colour: Plain Caramel, MUSTARD Flour, Spices, Smoked Water, Smoke Flavouring, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Garlic Puree, CELERY, herbs).</p> <p>Reduced Fat Cheese Pasteurised Cow's (MILK), Salt, Cultures.</p> <p>Plain Chicken Strips (Chicken Breast, Tapioca Starch, Dextrose, Salt, Acidity Regulators: E500ii, E331. Made with 132g* of Raw Meat for 100 g of Finished Product).</p> <p>Smoked Bacon (Pork Meat (78%), Water, Nitrite salt (salt, preservative: E250), Stabiliser: E451, E450, E452; Maltodextrin, Sugar, Antioxidant: E301; Flavouring, Spice Extracts).</p>	W						✓		✓	✓			
CHEEKY LITTLE PIZZA CHEESE & TOMATO	<p>Domino's Pizza Base (Wheat Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Rapeseed Oil, Cornmeal, Yeast, Sugar, Salt, Whey Powder (MILK), Flour Improvers (Ascorbic Acid (E300), L cysteine Hydrochloride (E920), Emulsifier (E481)).</p> <p>Tomato Sauce (Tomatoes, Sugar, Salt, Garlic, Black Pepper, Oregano, Basil, Chilli, Peppermint, Acidity Regulatory: Citric Acid) or (Tomatoes, Salt, Sugar, Pepper, Garlic Powder, Oregano, Basil, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid).</p> <p>Reduced Fat Cheese Pasteurised Cow's (MILK), Salt, Cultures.</p>	W					✓							
CHEEKY LITTLE PIZZA PEPPERONI	<p>Domino's Pizza Base (Wheat Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Rapeseed Oil, Cornmeal, Yeast, Sugar, Salt, Whey Powder (MILK), Flour Improvers (Ascorbic Acid (E300), L cysteine Hydrochloride (E920), Emulsifier (E481)).</p> <p>Tomato Sauce (Tomatoes, Sugar, Salt, Garlic, Black Pepper, Oregano, Basil, Chilli, Peppermint, Acidity Regulatory: Citric Acid) or (Tomatoes, Salt, Sugar, Pepper, Garlic Powder, Oregano, Basil, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid).</p> <p>Reduced Fat Cheese Pasteurised Cow's (MILK), Salt, Cultures.</p> <p>Pepperoni (Pork, Pork Fat, Salt, Pork Rind, Dextrose, Spices, Colour: Paprika Extract, Antioxidant: Sodium Ascorbate, Garlic Powder, Spice Extract, Herbs, Starter Culture, Preservative: Sodium Nitrite, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid. Made with 122 g pork per 100 g finished product) or (Pork, Pork fat, Salt, Dextrose, Spices, Spice extract, Herbs, Smoke Flavouring, Colour: Paprika extract, Antioxidant: Sodium Ascorbate, Rosemary extract, Preservative: Sodium Nitrite).</p>	W					✓							

9. CHEEKY LITTLE PIZZAS*

PIZZA NAME	FULL INGREDIENT LIST	ALLERGENS												
		Cereals containing Gluten W=Wheat, R = Rye, B = Barley, O = Oats	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Peanuts	Soybeans	Milk	Tree Nuts	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphur Dioxide & Sulphites (<10ppm)	Lupin
CHEEKY LITTLE PIZZAS*		Domino's food is freshly prepared in store. Whilst we and our ingredient suppliers take precautions, we cannot guarantee that any product is free from allergens due to the risk of cross-contamination. Our gluten free pizzas are accredited by Coeliac UK and contain less than 20ppm gluten. Ingredient information can be found at Dominos.co.uk and Dominos.ie ✓ = Contains Allergen												
CHEEKY LITTLE PIZZA SAUSAGE & BACON	<p>Domino's Pizza Base (Wheat Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Rapeseed Oil, Cornmeal, Yeast, Sugar, Salt, Whey Powder (MILK), Flour Improvers (Ascorbic Acid (E300), L cysteine Hydrochloride (E920), Emulsifier (E481)).</p> <p>Reduced Fat Cheese Pasteurised Cow's (MILK), Salt, Cultures.</p> <p>Tomato Sauce (Tomatoes, Sugar, Salt, Garlic, Black Pepper, Oregano, Basil, Chilli, Peppermint, Acidity Regulatory: Citric Acid) or (Tomatoes, Salt, Sugar, Pepper, Garlic Powder, Oregano, Basil, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid).</p> <p>Smoked Bacon (Pork Meat (78%), Water, Nitrite salt (salt, preservative: E250), Stabiliser: E451, E450, E452; Maltodextrin, Sugar, Antioxidant: E301; Flavouring, Spice Extracts).</p> <p>Sliced Sausage Pork (78%), Water, WHEAT flour, Dextrose, Salt, Potato Starch, White Pepper, Stabilizer, (Disodium, Sodium Triphosphate), Rusk (WHEAT flour, Salt, Ammonium Bicarbonate), Yeast Extract, Spice Extract (Coriander, Mace, Nutmeg), Anti-Oxidant (Sodium Ascorbate).</p>	W						✓						
CHEEKY LITTLE PIZZA VEGI CLASSIC	<p>Domino's Pizza Base (Wheat Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Rapeseed Oil, Cornmeal, Yeast, Sugar, Salt, Whey Powder (MILK), Flour Improvers (Ascorbic Acid (E300), L cysteine Hydrochloride (E920), Emulsifier (E481)).</p> <p>Reduced Fat Cheese Pasteurised Cow's (MILK), Salt, Cultures.</p> <p>Tomato Sauce (Tomatoes, Sugar, Salt, Garlic, Black Pepper, Oregano, Basil, Chilli, Peppermint, Acidity Regulatory: Citric Acid) or (Tomatoes, Salt, Sugar, Pepper, Garlic Powder, Oregano, Basil, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid).</p> <p>Red & Green Peppers.</p> <p>Red Onions.</p> <p>Mushrooms.</p>	W						✓						

10. TOPPINGS

TOPPING NAME	FULL INGREDIENT LIST	ALLERGENS												
		Cereals containing Gluten W=Wheat, R = Rye, B = Barley, O = Oats	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Peanuts	Soybeans	Milk	Tree Nuts	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphur Dioxide & Sulphites (>10ppm)	Lupin
TOPPINGS		Domino's food is freshly prepared in store. Whilst we and our ingredient suppliers take precautions, we cannot guarantee that any product is free from allergens due to the risk of cross-contamination. Our gluten free pizzas are accredited by Coeliac UK and contain less than 20ppm gluten. Ingredient information can be found at Dominos.co.uk and Dominos.ie												
PEPPERONI	This ingredient is sourced from more than one supplier and so ingredients may vary. EITHER/OR: 1) Pork meat, Pork fat, Salt, Pork rind, Dextrose, Spices, Colour: Paprika extract, Antioxidant: Sodium Ascorbate, Garlic powder, Spice extract, Herbs, Starter culture, Preservative: Sodium Nitrite, Acidity regulator: Citric acid. 2) Pork, Pork fat, Salt, dextrose, spices, colour: Paprika extract, antioxidant: (Sodium Ascorbate, Rosemary extract), garlic powder, spice extract, herbs preservative: Sodium Nitrite.													
PINEAPPLE	Pineapple pieces, Pineapple juice, Acidity regulator: Citric acid.													
PORK MEATBALLS	Pork (82%), Breadcrumbs (WHEAT flour, Water, Salt, Yeast), Tomato purée, Salt, Pork fat, Dried onions, Spices, Sugar, Garlic.	W												
RED JALAPEÑOS	Red Jalapeño Pepper (66%), Water, Salt, Acetic Acid, Calcium Chloride, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate.													
RED ONIONS	Red onions.													
SALAMI	Pork meat, salt, dextrose, antioxidants (E301, E392), smoke flavoring, haemoglobin powder (pork), beetroot powder, spices extracts (coriander, garlic, pepper), starter culture, preservative (E 250). Made with 120g pork per 100g finished product.													
SAUSAGE (ENGLAND, SCOTLAND, WALES)	Pork (82%), Water, WHEAT rusk, Salt, WHEAT flour, Dextrose, Stabiliser: E450; Herbs (Thyme, Sage), White Pepper, Acidity Regulator: E 330; Antioxidant: E 300; Spice Extracts (Nutmeg, Pepper, Mace, Ginger, Coriander).	W												
SAUSAGE (REPUBLIC OF IRELAND & NORTHERN IRELAND)	Pork (78%), Water, WHEAT flour, Dextrose, Salt, Potato Starch, White Pepper, Stabilizer, (Disodium, Sodium Triphosphate), Rusk (WHEAT flour, Salt, Ammonium Bicarbonate), Yeast Extract, Spice Extract (Coriander, Mace, Nutmeg), Anti-Oxidant (Sodium Ascorbate).	W												

✓ = Contains Allergen

11. DIPS

DIP NAME	FULL INGREDIENT LIST	ALLERGENS												
		Cereals containing Gluten W=Wheat, R = Rye, B = Barley, O = Oats	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Peanuts	Soybeans	Milk	Tree Nuts	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphur Dioxide & Sulphites (>10ppm)	Lupin
DIPS		Domino's food is freshly prepared in store. Whilst we and our ingredient suppliers take precautions, we cannot guarantee that any product is free from allergens due to the risk of cross-contamination. Our gluten free pizzas are accredited by Coeliac UK and contain less than 20ppm gluten. Ingredient information can be found at Dominos.co.uk and Dominos.ie ✓ = Contains Allergen												
BBQ DIP	Water, Tomato Paste, Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Spirit Vinegar, Molasses, Salt, Modified Maize Starch, Colour: Plain Caramel, MUSTARD Flour, Spices, Smoked Water, Smoke Flavouring, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Garlic Puree, CELERY , herbs.									✓	✓			
FRANK'S RED HOT DIP	Fermented Red Cayenne Peppers (35%), Spirit Vinegar, Water, Salt, Garlic Powder.													
GARLIC & HERB DIP	Rapeseed Oil, Water, Spirit Vinegar, Pasteurised EGG Yolk, Sugar, Garlic, Parsley, Salt, Acidity Regulator: Lactic Acid; MILK Protein, MUSTARD Flour, Lemon Juice from Concentrate, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate; Stabilisers: Xanthan Gum & Guar Gum.		✓				✓			✓				
HONEY & MUSTARD DIP	Rapeseed Oil, Water, Spirit Vinegar, Horseradish MUSTARD (8%), (Water, MUSTARD Seeds, Dijon MUSTARD (water, MUSTARD Seeds, Vinegar, Salt), White Wine Vinegar, Spirit Vinegar, Horseradish, salt, MUSTARD Flour, MUSTARD Bran, Spices), Sugar, Pasteurised EGG Yolk, MUSTARD Flour (2%), Salt, Honey Powder (1%) (Honey, Maltodextrin), Stabilisers: Guar and Xanthan Gum, Onion Powder, Modified Potato Starch, MILK Protein, Colour: Plain Caramel, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Natural Colours: Curcumin, Annatto.		✓				✓			✓				
SWEET CHILLI DIP	Sugar, Water, Spirit Vinegar, Red Chilli Puree (5%) (Red Chilli Puree, Water, Spirit Vinegar, Red Pepper Puree, Tomato Puree, Sunflower Oil, Salt), Garlic Puree (Garlic, Antioxidant: Citric Acid), Salt, Rapeseed Oil, Red Pepper, Stabilisers: Xanthan Gum and Guar Gum; Spices, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate.													
TANGY SALSA DIP	Water, Tomato Paste, Sugar, Spirit Vinegar, Red Chilli Puree (Red Chilli Puree, Water, Spirit Vinegar, Red Pepper Puree, Tomato Puree, Sunflower Oil, Salt), Rapeseed Oil, Onion, Red Pepper, Mexican Seasoning (Dextrose, Tomato, Salt, Cumin, Garlic, Red Bell Peppers, Yeast Extract Powder, Black Pepper, Green Pepper, Chilli, Basil, Oregano, Natural Colour [Paprika Extract], Natural Flavouring), Salt, Modified Potato Starch, Garlic Puree (Garlic, Citric Acid), Lactic Acid, Coriander, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Stabilisers (Guar, Xanthan Gum).													
SWEET ICING DIP	Sugar, Water, Glucose syrup, Modified tapioca starch, Preservative: Potassium sorbate, Natural flavouring, Emulsifier: mono- and di-glycerides of fatty acids, Acidity regulator: Citric acid, Stabiliser: Xanthan gum.													
VEGAN GARLIC & HERB DIP	Rapeseed Oil, Water, Spirit Vinegar, Sugar, Garlic Flakes (1.4%), Modified Maize Starch, Salt, Concentrated Lemon Juice, Stabiliser: Xanthan Gum, Dried Parsley (0.1%), Pea Protein, Flavouring (MUSTARD); Colour (Carotene); Antioxidant: Calcium Disodium EDTA, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate.									✓				

12. SIDES

SIDE NAME	FULL INGREDIENT LIST	ALLERGENS												
		Cereals containing Gluten W=Wheat, R = Rye, B = Barley, O = Oats	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Peanuts	Soybeans	Milk	Tree Nuts	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphur Dioxide & Sulphites (<10ppm)	Lupin
SIDES		Domino's food is freshly prepared in store. Whilst we and our ingredient suppliers take precautions, we cannot guarantee that any product is free from allergens due to the risk of cross-contamination. Our gluten free pizzas are accredited by Coeliac UK and contain less than 20ppm gluten. Ingredient information can be found at Dominos.co.uk and Dominos.ie ✓ = Contains Allergen												
CHICK 'N' MIX	Chicken Kickers (contains WHEAT, SOY BEAN), Chicken Strippers (contains WHEAT, SOY BEAN), Chicken Wings (contains MILK) See individual ingredient lists for fully details.	W					✓	✓						
CHICKEN STRIPPERS	This product is sourced from more than one supplier and so ingredients may vary. EITHER/OR: 1) Chicken (57%), WHEAT Flour, Palm Oil, Water, Modified Tapioca Starch (E1420), Salt, WHEAT Starch, Rice Flour, Sugar, Yeast, Dextrose, Yeast Extract, Raising Agents (E450i, E500ii), Tapioca Starch, Stabiliser (E451i). 2) Chicken (56%) (Water, Salt, Tapioca Starch, Stabiliser (E451i)), Breadcrumb Coating (WHEAT Flour, Water, Modified Tapioca Starch, Rice Flour, WHEAT Starch, Salt, Palm Oil, Sugar, Yeast and Yeast Extract, Dextrose, Raising Agents (Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates), SOY BEAN Oil. 3) Chicken Breast (55%) [Water, Salt, Tapioca Starch, Stabiliser: E451i], Breadcrumb Coating [WHEAT Flour, Water, Modified Tapioca Starch, Rice Flour, WHEAT Starch, Salt, Vegetable Oil (Palm), Yeast & Yeast Extract, Sugar, Dextrose, Raising Agents: Diphosphate, Sodium Carbonate] Vegetable oil (Palm).	W				✓								
CHICKEN KICKERS	This product is sourced from more than one supplier and so ingredients may vary. EITHER/OR: 1) Chicken (57%) [Water, Salt, Tapioca Starch, Stabilizer (E451i), Pepper Extract] Breadcrumb Coating [WHEAT Flour, Water, Salt, Maize Starch, Maltodextrin, Spices and Spice Extracts (Pepper, Paprika, Chilli), Modified Tapioca Starch (E1420), Yeast Extract, WHEAT Gluten, Sugar, Acidity Regulator (Sodium Diacetate), Colour (Paprika Extract), Raising Agents (Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates), Sucrose, Yeast], SOYA BEAN Oil. 2) Chicken (57%) [Water, Salt, Tapioca Starch, Stabilizer (E451i), Pepper Extract] Breadcrumb Coating [WHEAT Flour, Water, Salt, Maize Starch, Maltodextrin, Spices and Spice Extracts (Pepper, Paprika, Chilli), Yeast Extract, WHEAT Gluten, Sugar, Acidity Regulator (Sodium Diacetate), Colour (Paprika Extract), Raising Agents (Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates), Sucrose, Yeast], Palm Oil.	W				✓								

12. SIDES

SIDE NAME	FULL INGREDIENT LIST	ALLERGENS												
		Cereals containing Gluten W=Wheat, R = Rye, B = Barley, O = Oats	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Peanuts	Soybeans	Milk	Tree Nuts	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphur Dioxide & Sulphites (<10ppm)	Lupin
SIDES		Domino's food is freshly prepared in store. Whilst we and our ingredient suppliers take precautions, we cannot guarantee that any product is free from allergens due to the risk of cross-contamination. Our gluten free pizzas are accredited by Coeliac UK and contain less than 20ppm gluten. Ingredient information can be found at Dominos.co.uk and Dominos.ie ✓ = Contains Allergen												
GARLIC DIPPERS	<p>Domino's Classic Crust Dough (personal size) (Wheat Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Rapeseed Oil, Yeast, Sugar, Salt, Whey Powder (MILK), Flour Improvers (Ascorbic Acid (E300), L cysteine Hydrochloride (E920), Emulsifier (E481)).</p> <p>Reduced Fat Garlic Spread [Vegetable Oils (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil), Water, Garlic Purée (14%), Salt, Parsley, Emulsifier (Mono- and Di-Glycerides of Fatty Acids), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Natural Colour (Beta Carotene), Natural Flavouring].</p>	W					✓							
GARLIC PIZZA BREAD	<p>Domino's Classic Crust Dough (personal size) (Wheat Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Rapeseed Oil, Yeast, Sugar, Salt, Whey Powder (MILK), Flour Improvers (Ascorbic Acid (E300), L cysteine Hydrochloride (E920), Emulsifier (E481)).</p> <p>Mozzarella Cheese (MILK),</p> <p>Reduced Fat Garlic Spread [Vegetable Oils (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil), Water, Garlic Purée (14%), Salt, Parsley, Emulsifier (Mono- and Di-Glycerides of Fatty Acids), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Natural Colour (Beta Carotene), Natural Flavouring].</p> <p>Tomato Sauce (Tomatoes, Sugar, Salt, Garlic, Black Pepper, Oregano, Basil, Chilli, Peppermint, Acidity Regulatory: Citric Acid) or (Tomatoes, Salt, Sugar, Pepper, Garlic Powder, Oregano, Basil, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid).</p>	W					✓							
HOT CHEESE DIP	<p>Cheese Sauce (Reconstituted Skimmed MILK, Reconstituted Vegetable Stock [Water, Salt, Yeast Extract, Maltodextrin, Sugar, Dried Onion, Dried Carrot, Sunflower Oil, Lovage], Vintage Cheddar Cheese (8.5%) (MILK), Modified Starch, Cheese Powder (3.5%) (MILK), Starch, Vegetable Oil (Palm), Hard Cheese (1%) (MILK), Acidity Regulator (Trisodium citrate, Lactic acid), Salt, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Flavouring, Colour (Beta-Carotene).</p>					✓	✓							
HOT CHEESE DIP WITH TWISTED DOUGHBALLS	<p>Domino's Classic Crust Dough (personal size) (Wheat Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Rapeseed Oil, Yeast, Sugar, Salt, Whey Powder (MILK), Flour Improvers (Ascorbic Acid (E300), L cysteine Hydrochloride (E920), Emulsifier (E481)).</p> <p>Mozzarella Cheese (MILK).</p> <p>Reduced Fat Garlic Spread [Vegetable Oils, Water, Garlic Purée (14%), Salt, Parsley, Emulsifier (Mono- and Di-Glycerides of Fatty Acids), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Natural Colour (Beta Carotene), Natural Flavouring].</p> <p>Cheese Sauce (Reconstituted Skimmed MILK, Reconstituted Vegetable Stock [Water, Salt, Yeast Extract, Maltodextrin, Sugar, Dried Onion, Dried Carrot, Sunflower Oil, Lovage], Vintage Cheddar Cheese (8.5%) (MILK), Modified Starch, Cheese Powder (3.5%) (MILK), Starch, Vegetable Oil (Palm), Hard Cheese (1%) (MILK), Acidity Regulator (Trisodium citrate, Lactic acid), Salt, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Flavouring, Colour (Beta-Carotene).</p>	W					✓	✓						

12. SIDES

SIDE NAME	FULL INGREDIENT LIST	ALLERGENS												
		Cereals containing Gluten W=Wheat, R = Rye, B = Barley, O = Oats	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Peanuts	Soybeans	Milk	Tree Nuts	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphur Dioxide & Sulphites (<10ppm)	Lupin
SIDES		Domino's food is freshly prepared in store. Whilst we and our ingredient suppliers take precautions, we cannot guarantee that any product is free from allergens due to the risk of cross-contamination. Our gluten free pizzas are accredited by Coeliac UK and contain less than 20ppm gluten. Ingredient information can be found at Dominos.co.uk and Dominos.ie ✓ = Contains Allergen												
LOADED FRIES - CHEESE	<p>Fries (Potatoes (86%), Batter (Modified Potato Starch, Rice Flour, Pea Dextrin, Rice Starch, Colour (Paprika Extract), Turmeric Extract, Stabiliser (Xanthan Gum), Vegetable Oils (Rapeseed Sunflower) – in varying proportions, Salt).</p> <p>Cheese Sauce (Reconstituted Skimmed MILK, Reconstituted Vegetable Stock [Water, Salt, Yeast Extract, Maltodextrin, Sugar, Dried Onion, Dried Carrot, Sunflower Oil, Lovage], Vintage Cheddar Cheese (8.5%) (MILK), Modified Starch, Cheese Powder (3.5%) (MILK), Starch, Vegetable Oil (Palm), Italian Style Hard Cheese (1%) (MILK), Acidity Regulator (Trisodium citrate, Lactic acid), Salt, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Flavouring, Colour (Beta-Carotene)).</p> <p>Mozzarella Cheese (MILK).</p>						✓	✓						
LOADED FRIES - CHEESEBURGER	<p>Fries (Potatoes (86%), Batter (Modified Potato Starch, Rice Flour, Pea Dextrin, Rice Starch, Colour (Paprika Extract), Turmeric Extract, Stabiliser (Xanthan Gum), Vegetable Oils (Rapeseed Sunflower) – in varying proportions, Salt).</p> <p>Cheese Sauce (Reconstituted Skimmed MILK, Reconstituted Vegetable Stock [Water, Salt, Yeast Extract, Maltodextrin, Sugar, Dried Onion, Dried Carrot, Sunflower Oil, Lovage], Vintage Cheddar Cheese (8.5%) (MILK), Modified Starch, Cheese Powder (3.5%) (MILK), Starch, Vegetable Oil (Palm), Italian Style Hard Cheese (1%) (MILK), Acidity Regulator (Trisodium citrate, Lactic acid), Salt, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Flavouring, Colour (Beta-Carotene)).</p> <p>Mozzarella Cheese (MILK).</p> <p>Ground Beef (Beef (82%), Water, Breadcrumbs (WHEAT flour, Water, Salt, Yeast), Salt, Flavour, Pepper, Acidity regulator: Citric acid).</p> <p>Gherkins: This ingredient is sourced from more than one supplier and so ingredients may vary. EITHER/OR: 1) Gherkins (52%), Water, Sugar, Spirit Vinegar, Salt, Acid (Acetic acid), Firming agent (calcium chloride), Natural Dill Flavouring, Preservative (Potassium metabisulphite) (SULPHUR DIOXIDE).</p> <p>2) Gherkins, Spirit Vinegar, Sugar, Salt, Natural flavouring. 3) Gherkins, Water, Sugar, Spirit Vinegar, Salt, Acid (E260), Firming Agents (E509 and E263), Flavouring (0.1%), Preservative (E224) (SULPHITES).</p> <p>Diced Tomatoes.</p> <p>Red onions.</p> <p>Burger Sauce (Rapeseed Oil, Water, Gherkins (Gherkins, Water, Spirit Vinegar, Salt), Spirit Vinegar, Sugar, Onion, Tomato Paste, Modified Potato Starch, Pasteurised EGG Yolk, Salt, MILK Protein, Lactic Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Acidity regulator: Citric Acid, Natural Flavouring, MUSTARD Flour, Stabilisers (Xanthan Gum and Guar Gum), Colours (Curcumin, Annatto).</p>	W		✓			✓	✓		✓		✓		

12. SIDES

SIDE NAME	FULL INGREDIENT LIST	ALLERGENS													
		Cereals containing Gluten W=Wheat, R = Rye, B = Barley, O = Oats	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Peanuts	Soybeans	Milk	Tree Nuts	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphur Dioxide & Sulphites (<10ppm)	Lupin	Molluscs
SIDES		Domino's food is freshly prepared in store. Whilst we and our ingredient suppliers take precautions, we cannot guarantee that any product is free from allergens due to the risk of cross-contamination. Our gluten free pizzas are accredited by Coeliac UK and contain less than 20ppm gluten. Ingredient information can be found at Dominos.co.uk and Dominos.ie ✓ = Contains Allergen													
LOADED FRIES - DOUBLE BACON & CHEESE	<p>Fries (Potatoes (86%), Batter (Modified Potato Starch, Rice Flour, Pea Dextrin, Rice Starch, Colour (Paprika Extract), Turmeric Extract, Stabiliser (Xanthan Gum), Vegetable Oils (Rapeseed Sunflower) – in varying proportions, Salt).</p> <p>Cheese Sauce (Reconstituted Skimmed MILK, Reconstituted Vegetable Stock [Water, Salt, Yeast Extract, Maltodextrin, Sugar, Dried Onion, Dried Carrot, Sunflower Oil, Lovage], Vintage Cheddar Cheese (8.5%) (MILK), Modified Starch, Cheese Powder (3.5%) (MILK), Starch, Vegetable Oil (Palm), Italian Style Hard Cheese (1%) (MILK), Acidity Regulator (Trisodium citrate, Lactic acid), Salt, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Flavouring, Colour (Beta-Carotene)).</p> <p>Mozzarella Cheese (MILK).</p> <p>Smoked Bacon Rashers: Pork (78%), Water, Salt, Maltodextrin, Sugar, Stabilisers (E 450, E 451), Smoked salt, Antioxidant (E 301), Preservative (E 250).</p>						✓	✓							
LOADED FRIES - PEPPERONI PASSION®	<p>Fries (Potatoes (86%), Batter (Modified Potato Starch, Rice Flour, Pea Dextrin, Rice Starch, Colour (Paprika Extract), Turmeric Extract, Stabiliser (Xanthan Gum), Vegetable Oils (Rapeseed Sunflower) – in varying proportions, Salt).</p> <p>Cheese Sauce (Reconstituted Skimmed MILK, Reconstituted Vegetable Stock [Water, Salt, Yeast Extract, Maltodextrin, Sugar, Dried Onion, Dried Carrot, Sunflower Oil, Lovage], Vintage Cheddar Cheese (8.5%) (MILK), Modified Starch, Cheese Powder (3.5%) (MILK), Starch, Vegetable Oil (Palm), Italian Style Hard Cheese (1%) (MILK), Acidity Regulator (Trisodium citrate, Lactic acid), Salt, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Flavouring, Colour (Beta-Carotene)).</p> <p>Mozzarella Cheese (MILK).</p> <p>Pepperoni: This ingredient is sourced from more than one supplier and so ingredients may vary. EITHER/OR: 1) Pork meat, Pork fat, Salt, Pork rind, Dextrose, Spices, Colour: Paprika extract, Antioxidant: Sodium Ascorbate, Garlic powder, Spice extract, Herbs, Starter culture, Preservative: Sodium Nitrite, Acidity regulator: Citric acid. 2) Pork, Pork fat, Salt, dextrose, spices, colour: Paprika extract, antioxidant: (Sodium Ascorbate, Rosemary extract), garlic powder, spice extract, herbs preservative: Sodium Nitrite.</p>						✓	✓							

12. SIDES

SIDE NAME	FULL INGREDIENT LIST	ALLERGENS												
		Cereals containing Gluten W=Wheat, R = Rye, B = Barley, O = Oats	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Peanuts	Soybeans	Milk	Tree Nuts	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphur Dioxide & Sulphites (<10ppm)	Lupin
SIDES		Domino's food is freshly prepared in store. Whilst we and our ingredient suppliers take precautions, we cannot guarantee that any product is free from allergens due to the risk of cross-contamination. Our gluten free pizzas are accredited by Coeliac UK and contain less than 20ppm gluten. Ingredient information can be found at Dominos.co.uk and Dominos.ie ✓ = Contains Allergen												
LOADED FRIES - SPICY SAUSAGE	<p>Fries (Potatoes (86%), Batter (Modified Potato Starch, Rice Flour, Pea Dextrin, Rice Starch, Colour (Paprika Extract), Turmeric Extract, Stabiliser (Xanthan Gum), Vegetable Oils (Rapeseed Sunflower) – in varying proportions, Salt).</p> <p>Cheese Sauce (Reconstituted Skimmed MILK, Reconstituted Vegetable Stock [Water, Salt, Yeast Extract, Maltodextrin, Sugar, Dried Onion, Dried Carrot, Sunflower Oil, Lovage], Vintage Cheddar Cheese (8.5%) (MILK), Modified Starch, Cheese Powder (3.5%) (MILK), Starch, Vegetable Oil (Palm), Italian Style Hard Cheese (1%) (MILK), Acidity Regulator (Trisodium citrate, Lactic acid), Salt, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Flavouring, Colour (Beta-Carotene)).</p> <p>Mozzarella Cheese (MILK).</p> <p>Nduja Sausage (Pork meat, spices (paprika, chili, coriander, jalapeño), salt, acid (E575), rice starch, thickener (E 412), spices extracts (paprika, chili, pepper, garlic), antioxidants (E 301, E 392), preservative (E 250). Made with 110g pork per 100g finished product.</p> <p>Red Jalapeños (Red Jalapeño Pepper (66%), Water, Salt, Acetic Acid, Calcium Chloride, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate.)</p>						✓	✓						
LOADED VEG	<p>Tomato Sauce (Tomatoes, Sugar, Salt, Garlic, Black Pepper, Oregano, Basil, Chilli, Peppermint, Acidity Regulatory: Citric Acid) or (Tomatoes, Salt, Sugar, Pepper, Garlic Powder, Oregano, Basil, Acidity Regulatory: Citric Acid).</p> <p>Red Onions.</p> <p>Green and Red Peppers.</p> <p>Mushrooms.</p> <p>Tomatoes.</p> <p>Sweetcorn (Sweetcorn, Water, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid) or (Sweetcorn, Water, Salt).</p> <p>Reduced Fat Cheese (Pasteurised Cow's (MILK), Salt, Cultures.</p> <p>Herbs Dried Garlic, Black Pepper, Dried Red Pepper; Dried Onion, Dried Tomato, Sea Salt, Oregano, Marjoram, Basil).</p>						✓							
LOADED VEG WITH CHICKEN	<p>Tomato Sauce (Tomatoes, Sugar, Salt, Garlic, Black Pepper, Oregano, Basil, Chilli, Peppermint, Acidity Regulatory: Citric Acid) or (Tomatoes, Salt, Sugar, Pepper, Garlic Powder, Oregano, Basil, Acidity Regulatory: Citric Acid).</p> <p>Red Onions.</p> <p>Green and Red Peppers.</p> <p>Mushrooms.</p> <p>Tomatoes.</p> <p>Sweetcorn (Sweetcorn, Water, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid) or (Sweetcorn, Water, Salt).</p> <p>Reduced Fat Cheese (Pasteurised Cow's (MILK), Salt, Cultures.</p> <p>Herbs Dried Garlic, Black Pepper, Dried Red Pepper; Dried Onion, Dried Tomato, Sea Salt, Oregano, Marjoram, Basil.)</p> <p>Plain Chicken Strips (Chicken Breast, Tapioca Starch, Dextrose, Salt, Acidity Regulators: E500ii, E331. Made with 132g* of Raw Meat for 100 g of Finished Product).</p>						✓							

12. SIDES

SIDE NAME	FULL INGREDIENT LIST	ALLERGENS												
		Cereals containing Gluten W=Wheat, R = Rye, B = Barley, O = Oats	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Peanuts	Soybeans	Milk	Tree Nuts	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphur Dioxide & Sulphites (<10ppm)	Lupin
SIDES		Domino's food is freshly prepared in store. Whilst we and our ingredient suppliers take precautions, we cannot guarantee that any product is free from allergens due to the risk of cross-contamination. Our gluten free pizzas are accredited by Coeliac UK and contain less than 20ppm gluten. Ingredient information can be found at Dominos.co.uk and Dominos.ie ✓ = Contains Allergen												
LOADED WEDGES	<p>Potato Wedges (Potatoes 88%, Batter (WHEAT Flour (with Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), WHEAT Starch, Salt, Garlic Powder, Spice (Paprika, Cayenne Pepper, Black Pepper, Cumin, Turmeric), Onion Powder, Dextrose, Yeast Extract, Black Pepper Extract, Colour (Paprika Extract)), Sunflower Oil 5%).</p> <p>Cheese Sauce (Reconstituted Skimmed MILK, Reconstituted Vegetable Stock [Water, Salt, Yeast Extract, Maltodextrin, Sugar, Dried Onion, Dried Carrot, Sunflower Oil, Lovage], Vintage Cheddar Cheese (8.5%) (MILK), Modified Starch, Cheese Powder (3.5%) (MILK), Starch, Vegetable Oil (Palm), Italian Style Hard Cheese (1%) (MILK), Acidity Regulator (Trisodium citrate, Lactic acid), Salt, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Flavouring, Colour (Beta-Carotene).</p> <p>Mozzarella Cheese (MILK).</p>	W					✓	✓						
LOADED WEDGES - MEXICANA	<p>Potato Wedges (Potatoes 88%, Batter (WHEAT Flour (with Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), WHEAT Starch, Salt, Garlic Powder, Spice (Paprika, Cayenne Pepper, Black Pepper, Cumin, Turmeric), Onion Powder, Dextrose, Yeast Extract, Black Pepper Extract, Colour (Paprika Extract)), Sunflower Oil 5%).</p> <p>Cheese Sauce (Reconstituted Skimmed MILK, Reconstituted Vegetable Stock [Water, Salt, Yeast Extract, Maltodextrin, Sugar, Dried Onion, Dried Carrot, Sunflower Oil, Lovage], Vintage Cheddar Cheese (8.5%) (MILK), Modified Starch, Cheese Powder (3.5%) (MILK), Starch, Vegetable Oil (Palm), Italian Style Hard Cheese (1%) (MILK), Acidity Regulator (Trisodium citrate, Lactic acid), Salt, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Flavouring, Colour (Beta-Carotene).</p> <p>Mozzarella Cheese (MILK).</p> <p>Taco-Spiced Chicken Chicken (93%), Fajita Marinade (Sugar, Dextrose, Maize Starch, Ground Paprika, Ground Cumin, Salt, Onion Powder, Chilli Powder, Yeast Extract, Smoked Paprika Powder, Garlic Powder, Ground Black Pepper, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Crushed Chillies, Paprika Extract, Smoke Flavour, Natural Flavouring, Ground Cinnamon, Thickener (Guar Gum), Dried Oregano), Chipotle Chilli Powder, Modified Waxy Maize Starch, Lime Zest, Salt, Coriander, Oregano.</p> <p>Spiced Mayo Drizzle Rapeseed Oil (67%), Water, Mexican Style Seasoning (5.3%) (Dextrose, Tomato Powder, Spices, Salt, Garlic Powder, Dried Red Bell Pepper, Yeast Extract Powder, Dried Green Bell Pepper, Herbs, Rapeseed Oil, Colour: Paprika Extract, Natural Flavouring), Pasteurised EGG Yolk (4.9%), Spirit Vinegar, Sugar, Salt, Modified Potato Starch, Stabilisers (Guar Gum, Xanthan Gum), MILK Protein</p> <p>Green Jalapeños Green Jalapeños, Water, Salt, Acidity regulator: Acetic acid, Firming agent: Calcium chloride; Preservative: Sodium benzoate.</p>	W	✓				✓	✓						

12. SIDES

SIDE NAME	FULL INGREDIENT LIST	ALLERGENS												
		Cereals containing Gluten W=Wheat, R = Rye, B = Barley, O = Oats	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Peanuts	Soybeans	Milk	Tree Nuts	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphur Dioxide & Sulphites (<10ppm)	Lupin
SIDES		Domino's food is freshly prepared in store. Whilst we and our ingredient suppliers take precautions, we cannot guarantee that any product is free from allergens due to the risk of cross-contamination. Our gluten free pizzas are accredited by Coeliac UK and contain less than 20ppm gluten. Ingredient information can be found at Dominos.co.uk and Dominos.ie ✓ = Contains Allergen												
MAC 'N' CHEESE	Water, Cooked Macaroni Pasta (35%) (Water, Durum WHEAT Semolina), Mature Cheddar Cheese (MILK) (10.5%), Red Leicester Cheese (3%) (Cheese (MILK), Colour: Annatto Norbixin), Dried Skimmed MILK , Single Cream (MILK), Medium Fat Hard Cheese (MILK), Modified Maize Starch, Cheese Stock Base (Processed Cheese Powder (MILK) (Cheese (MILK), Emulsifying Salt: Disodium Phosphate (E339)), Dried Glucose Syrup, Water, Yeast Extract, Salt, Sunflower Oil, Natural Flavouring, Maltodextrin), Lemon Juice from Concentrate, WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Yeast Extract (BARLEY), Salt.	B W						✓						
NACHOS - MEXICANA	Nachos (Corn flour, Sunflower oil, Salt, Sugar, Spices, Vegetables (Onion, Tomato), Dextrose, Maltodextrin, Yeast extract, Acids: Malic acid, Citric acid; Lemon juice, Flavouring, Spice extracts, Smoke flavouring). Mozzarella Cheese (MILK). Tomato Sauce (Tomatoes, Sugar, Salt, Garlic, Black Pepper, Oregano, Basil, Chilli, Peppermint, Acidity Regulatory: Citric Acid) or (Tomatoes, Salt, Sugar, Pepper, Garlic Powder, Oregano, Basil, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid). Taco-Spiced Chicken Chicken (93%), Fajita Marinade (Sugar, Dextrose, Maize Starch, Ground Paprika, Ground Cumin, Salt, Onion Powder, Chilli Powder, Yeast Extract, Smoked Paprika Powder, Garlic Powder, Ground Black Pepper, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Crushed Chillies, Paprika Extract, Smoke Flavour, Natural Flavouring, Ground Cinnamon, Thickener (Guar Gum), Dried Oregano), Chipotle Chilli Powder, Modified Waxy Maize Starch, Lime Zest, Salt, Coriander, Oregano. Spiced Mayo Drizzle Rapeseed Oil (67%), Water, Mexican Style Seasoning (5.3%) (Dextrose, Tomato Powder, Spices, Salt, Garlic Powder, Dried Red Bell Pepper, Yeast Extract Powder, Dried Green Bell Pepper, Herbs, Rapeseed Oil, Colour: Paprika Extract, Natural Flavouring), Pasteurised EGG Yolk (4.9%), Spirit Vinegar, Sugar, Salt, Modified Potato Starch, Stabilisers (Guar Gum, Xanthan Gum), MILK Protein Green Jalapeños Green Jalapeños, Water, Salt, Acidity Regulator: Acetic Acid, Firming Agent: Calcium Chloride, Preservative: Sodium Benzoate.			✓			✓							
NACHOS - WITH JALAPEÑOS	Nachos (Corn flour, Sunflower oil, Salt, Sugar, Spices, Vegetables (Onion, Tomato), Dextrose, Maltodextrin, Yeast extract, Acids: Malic acid, Citric acid; Lemon juice, Flavouring, Spice extracts, Smoke flavouring). Mozzarella Cheese (MILK). Tomato Sauce (Tomatoes, Sugar, Salt, Garlic, Black Pepper, Oregano, Basil, Chilli, Peppermint, Acidity Regulatory: Citric Acid) or (Tomatoes, Salt, Sugar, Pepper, Garlic Powder, Oregano, Basil, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid). Jalapeños (Green Jalapeños, Water, Salt, Acidity Regulator: Acetic Acid, Firming Agent: Calcium Chloride, Preservative: Sodium Benzoate).						✓							

12. SIDES

SIDE NAME	FULL INGREDIENT LIST	ALLERGENS												
		Cereals containing Gluten W=Wheat, R = Rye, B = Barley, O = Oats	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Peanuts	Soybeans	Milk	Tree Nuts	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphur Dioxide & Sulphites (<10ppm)	Lupin
SIDES		Domino's food is freshly prepared in store. Whilst we and our ingredient suppliers take precautions, we cannot guarantee that any product is free from allergens due to the risk of cross-contamination. Our gluten free pizzas are accredited by Coeliac UK and contain less than 20ppm gluten. Ingredient information can be found at Dominos.co.uk and Dominos.ie ✓ = Contains Allergen												
TWISTED DOUGH BALLS - HAM	<p><u>Domino's Classic Crust Dough</u> (personal size) (Wheat Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Rapeseed Oil, Yeast, Sugar, Salt, Whey Powder (MILK), Flour Improvers (Ascorbic Acid (E300), L cysteine Hydrochloride (E920), Emulsifier (E481)).</p> <p><u>Mozzarella Cheese</u> (MILK).</p> <p><u>Ham</u> (Pork (76%), Water (21%), Salt, Potato Starch, Stabiliser: E451; Smoke flavouring, Antioxidant: E301; Preservative: E250) or (Pork (75%), Water, Salt, Modified Maize Starch, Stabiliser (E451), Antioxidant (E301), Preservative (E250), Smoke Flavouring. Formed from pork leg meat with added water).</p> <p><u>Reduced Fat Garlic Spread</u> [Vegetable Oils, Water, Garlic Purée (14%), Salt, Parsley, Emulsifier (Mono- and Di-Glycerides of Fatty Acids), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Natural Colour (Beta Carotene), Natural Flavouring].</p>	W						✓						
TWISTED DOUGH BALLS - PEPPERONI	<p><u>Domino's Classic Crust Dough</u> (personal size) (Wheat Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Rapeseed Oil, Yeast, Sugar, Salt, Whey Powder (MILK), Flour Improvers (Ascorbic Acid (E300), L cysteine Hydrochloride (E920), Emulsifier (E481)).</p> <p><u>Mozzarella Cheese</u> (MILK).</p> <p><u>Pepperoni</u> (Pork, Pork Fat, Salt, Pork Rind, Dextrose, Spices, Colour: Paprika Extract, Antioxidant: Sodium Ascorbate, Garlic Powder, Spice Extract, Herbs, Starter Culture, Preservative: Sodium Nitrite, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid. Made with 122 g pork per 100 g finished product) or (Pork, Pork fat, Salt, Dextrose, Spices, Spice extract, Herbs, Smoke Flavouring, Colour: Paprika extract, Antioxidant: Sodium Ascorbate, Rosemary extract, Preservative: Sodium Nitrite).</p> <p><u>Reduced Fat Garlic Spread</u> [Vegetable Oils, Water, Garlic Purée (14%), Salt, Parsley, Emulsifier (Mono- and Di-Glycerides of Fatty Acids), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Natural Colour (Beta Carotene), Natural Flavouring].</p>	W						✓						
TWISTED DOUGH BALLS - SPICY SAUSAGE	<p><u>Domino's Classic Crust Dough</u> (personal size) (Wheat Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Rapeseed Oil, Yeast, Sugar, Salt, Whey Powder (MILK), Flour Improvers (Ascorbic Acid (E300), L cysteine Hydrochloride (E920), Emulsifier (E481)).</p> <p><u>Mozzarella Cheese</u> (MILK).</p> <p><u>Reduced Fat Garlic Spread</u> (Vegetable Oils, Water, Garlic Purée (14%), Salt, Parsley, Emulsifier (Mono- and Di-Glycerides of Fatty Acids), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Natural Colour (Beta Carotene), Natural Flavouring).</p> <p><u>Diced N'duja Sausage</u> (Pork meat, spices (paprika, chili, coriander, jalapeno), salt, acid (E 575), rice starch, thickener (E 412), spices extracts (paprika, chili, pepper, garlic), antioxidants (E 301, E 392), preservative (E 250)). Made with 110g pork per 100g finished product.</p>	W						✓						

13. DESSERTS

DESSERT NAME	FULL INGREDIENT LIST	ALLERGENS												
		Cereals containing Gluten W=Wheat, R = Rye, B = Barley, O = Oats	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Peanuts	Soybeans	Milk	Tree Nuts	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphur Dioxide & Sulphites (<10ppm)	Lupin
DESSERTS		Domino's food is freshly prepared in store. Whilst we and our ingredient suppliers take precautions, we cannot guarantee that any product is free from allergens due to the risk of cross-contamination. Our gluten free pizzas are accredited by Coeliac UK and contain less than 20ppm gluten. Ingredient information can be found at Dominos.co.uk and Dominos.ie ✓ = Contains Allergen												
CINNI DIPPERS	<p>Domino's Classic Crust Dough (personal size) (Wheat Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Rapeseed Oil, Yeast, Sugar, Salt, Whey Powder (MILK), Flour Improvers (Ascorbic Acid (E300), L cysteine Hydrochloride (E920), Emulsifier (E481)).</p> <p>Whirl Butter (Vegetable Oil (Rapeseed Oil, Palm Oil), Salt, Emulsifier (Rapeseed lecithins (E322)), Flavouring (MILK), Colour (Beta-Carotene (E160a)).</p> <p>Cinnamon Sugar (Sugar, Cinnamon).</p> <p>Sweet Icing Dip (Sugar, Water, Glucose syrup, Modified tapioca starch, Preservative: Potassium sorbate, Natural flavouring, Emulsifier: mono- and di-glycerides of fatty acids, Acidity regulator: Citric acid, Stabiliser: xanthan gum).</p>	W						✓						
DOMINO'S COOKIES	<p>Wheat Flour (WHEAT Flour Calcium carbonate, Iron, Niacin and Thiamin), Sugar, Chocolate (17%) [Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Fat-reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin)], Margarine [Palm Oil, Water, Palm Stearin, Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Lemon Juice Concentrate], Brown Sugar, Whole Pasteurised EGG, Unsalted Butter (MILK), Salt, Raising Agents (E450i, E500ii), Natural Vanilla Flavouring.</p>	W		✓			✓	✓						
DOMINO'S COOKIE MADE WITH CADBURY CREME EGG	<p>Creme Egg (50%) [Sugar, MILK, Glucose Syrup, Cocoa Butter, Invert Sugar Syrup, Dried Whey (MILK), Cocoa Mass, Vegetable Fats (Palm, Shea), Emulsifier (E442), Dried EGG White, Flavourings, Colour (Paprika Extract)].</p> <p>Cookie Dough WHEAT Flour (contains Calcium carbonate, Iron, Niacin and Thiamin), Sugar, Margarine [Palm Oil, Water, Palm Stearin, Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Lemon Juice], Brown Sugar, EGG, Unsalted Butter (MILK), Salt, Raising Agents (E450, E500), Natural Vanilla Flavouring.</p>	W		✓				✓						
LOTTA-CHOCCA PIZZA	<p>Domino's Classic Crust Dough (personal size) (Wheat Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Rapeseed Oil, Yeast, Sugar, Salt, Whey Powder (MILK), Flour Improvers (Ascorbic Acid (E300), L cysteine Hydrochloride (E920), Emulsifier (E481)).</p> <p>Milk Chocolate Discs (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring).</p>	W					✓	✓						
TWISTED DOUGH BALLS® - CHOCOLATE CINNAMON	<p>Domino's Classic Crust Dough (personal size) (Wheat Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Rapeseed Oil, Yeast, Sugar, Salt, Whey Powder (MILK), Flour Improvers (Ascorbic Acid (E300), L cysteine Hydrochloride (E920), Emulsifier (E481)).</p> <p>Milk Chocolate Discs (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring).</p> <p>Whirl Butter (Vegetable Oil (Rapeseed Oil, Palm Oil), Salt, Emulsifier (Rapeseed lecithins (E322)), Flavouring (MILK), Colour (Beta-Carotene (E160a)).</p> <p>Cinnamon Sugar (Sugar, Cinnamon).</p>	W					✓	✓						

13. DESSERTS

DESSERT NAME	FULL INGREDIENT LIST	ALLERGENS												
		Cereals containing Gluten W=Wheat, R = Rye, B = Barley, O = Oats	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Peanuts	Soybeans	Milk	Tree Nuts	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphur Dioxide & Sulphites (<10ppm)	Lupin
DESSERTS		Domino's food is freshly prepared in store. Whilst we and our ingredient suppliers take precautions, we cannot guarantee that any product is free from allergens due to the risk of cross-contamination. Our gluten free pizzas are accredited by Coeliac UK and contain less than 20ppm gluten. Ingredient information can be found at Dominos.co.uk and Dominos.ie ✓ = Contains Allergen												
TWISTED DOUGH BALLS[®] WITH OREO CRUMB & CHOCOLATE	<p><u>Domino's Classic Crust Dough</u> (personal size) (Wheat Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Rapeseed Oil, Yeast, Sugar, Salt, Whey Powder (MILK), Flour Improvers (Ascorbic Acid (E300), L cysteine Hydrochloride (E920), Emulsifier (E481)).</p> <p><u>Milk Chocolate Discs</u> (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring).</p> <p><u>Whirl Butter</u> (Vegetable Oil (Rapeseed Oil, Palm Oil), Salt, Emulsifier (Rapeseed lecithins (E322)), Flavouring (MILK), Colour (Beta-Carotene (E160a)).</p> <p><u>OREO Biscuit Crumb</u>: WHEAT flour, sugar, vegetable oil (palm, palm kernel), fat reduced cocoa powder 6,2 %, glucose-fructose syrup, WHEAT starch, raising agents (ammonium carbonates, potassium carbonates, sodium carbonates), salt, emulsifier (SOYA lecithins), acidity regulator (sodium hydroxide), flavouring.</p>	W					✓	✓						

